ﬁhlefiyﬁfﬂl\_li: City Council Agenda

MICHIGANED

City Council Chambers
September 21, 2020 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242

I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
IL. Roll Call

III.  Approval of Agenda

IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of August 6, 2020: $126,767.67

City Claims of August 20, 2020: $134,556.21|
City Claims of September 3, 2020: $166,696.92]
2. BPU Claims of August 6, 2020: $95,816.52
BPU Claims of August 20, 2020: $412,334.43
BPU Claims of September 3, 2020: $226,576.05
3. Payroll of August 6, 2020: $ 188,400.41

Payroll of August 20, 2020: $187,110.56

Payroll of September 3, 2020: $185,449.64
City Council Minutes of Auqust 17, 202d
Finance Minutes of August 10, 2020, August 24, 2020 and September 8, 2020
EDC Minutes of June 18, 2020
Planning Commission Minutes of July 21, 202d
TIFA Targeted Development Minutes of July 28, 202d
BPU: Tertiary VFD Controls
BPU: Replacement of Digger Derrick Truck 39-02{
Pub n Grub Outdoor Dining Amended Agreement
Public Safety Minutes of September 16, 202d

SEZOmMEUOW

VI. ommunications/Petitions

Code Enforcement Report: 69 Westwood Abatement Updatd
Temporary Traffic Control Order 2020-30

Water Outage/Boil Water Notice

Press Release: Workplaces Violating Covid-19 Safety Procedures

SowP QO

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
A.

VIII. Old Business
A.  The Dawn Theater —Verbal Update
B.  Fayette and Other Road Projects- Verbal Update

IX.  New Business
A. Wayfinding Sign System Plan Resolution




City of Hillsdale, Michigan September 21, 2020
City Council Agenda

B. Dial-A-Ride Title VI Program Revisiong
C. [Feral Cat Feeding
D. 020 Halloween Trick or Treating Discussion

X. Miscellaneous Reports
A.  Proclamations- Fetal Alcohol Syndrome Awareness Month
B.  Appointments] Brownfield Redevelopment Authority- Tim Dixon, Rachel Lott
Planning Commission — Kerry Laycock
TIFA- Mary Margaret Spiteri, Lance Lashaway

C. Other- None

XI. General Public Comment
XII.  City Manager’s Report
XIIl. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment
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User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/24/2020 - 08/06/2020
JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

Page: 1/9

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 464
101-000.000-228.003 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 7,923.91 464
101-000.000-228.003 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 7,887.45 464
101-172.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 888.00 464
101-172.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 1,884.21 464
101-174.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 355.63 464
101-174.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 397.18 464
101-209.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 566.68 464
101-209.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 633.06 464
101-215.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 366.92 464
101-215.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 410.08 464
101-219.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 619.55 464
101-219.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 692.42 464
101-253.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 42.00 464
101-253.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 77.00 464
101-301.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 16,654.09 464
101-301.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 19,527.42 464
101-336.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 3,252.05 464
101-336.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 2,991.35 464
101-400.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 391.81 464
101-400.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 437.89 464
101-441.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 907.44 464
101-441.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 1,018.91 464
208-751.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 436.50 464
208-751.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 487.85 464
588-588.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 294.30 464
588-588.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 291.64 464
640-444.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 344.98 464
640-444.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 385.52 464
699-441.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 334.47 464
699-441.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 365.26 464
Total For Check 464 70,865.57
Check 467
481-900.000-740.295 08/06/20 AVFUEL CORP AVIATION GASOLINE DELIVERY 013782972 08/06/20 9,062.84 467
Total For Check 467 9,062.84
Check 468
588-588.000-920.000 08/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3011509205 08/06/20 9.98 468
Total For Check 468 9.98
Check 83390
271-790.000-801.000 07/28/20 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECT: SERVICE 21724659 07/28/20 720.00 83390
Total For Check 83390 720.00
Check 83391
101-295.000-801.000 07/28/20 R W MERCER COMPANY, INC B OPERATOR INSPECTION 162085 07/28/20 250.89 83391
Total For Check 83391 250.89
Check 83392
101-215.000-801.000 08/06/20 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 59001 08/06/20 64.95 83392
Total For Check 83392 64.95

Check 83393
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/24/2020 - 08/06/2020
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 83393

101-295.000-925.000 08/06/20 ACD POTS FOR AIRPORT 14046-105 08/06/20 93.00 83393
Total For Check 83393 93.00

Check 83394

101-253.000-726.000 08/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TONER CARTRIDGE AND DRUM UNITY 1F1C-TVKR-9LVK 08/06/20 50.99 83394
Total For Check 83394 50.99

Check 83395

101-265.000-930.000 08/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRONIC BALLAST - DPS 20INV028468 08/06/20 19.51 83395
Total For Check 83395 19.51

Check 83396

101-756.000-801.000 08/06/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL MRS. STOCK'S PARK POND TREATMENT 07/28/2020 08/06/20 400.00 83396
Total For Check 83396 400.00

Check 83397

271-790.000-982.000 08/06/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS APRIL 2035356709 08/06/20 20.40 83397

271-790.000-982.000 08/06/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS 2035356711 08/06/20 14.58 83397

271-790.000-982.000 08/06/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS 2035356710 08/06/20 14.57 83397
Total For Check 83397 49.55

Check 83398

588-588.000-726.000 08/06/20 BEAVER RESEARCH COMPANY GLASS & MULTI-SURFACE CLEANER & LIN 315602-IN 08/06/20 460.00 83398
Total For Check 83398 460.00

Check 83399

101-265.000-801.000 08/06/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JULY LAWN MAINTENANCE 2395740 08/06/20 400.00 83399

101-266.000-801.000 08/06/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JULY LAWN MAINTENANCE 2395740 08/06/20 750.00 83399

101-441.000-801.000 08/06/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JULY LAWN MAINTENANCE 2395740 08/06/20 125.00 83399

101-756.000-801.000 08/06/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JULY LAWN MAINTENANCE 2395740 08/06/20 7,250.00 83399

202-460.000-801.000 08/06/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JULY LAWN MAINTENANCE 2395740 08/06/20 1,082.20 83399

202-460.500-801.000 08/06/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JULY LAWN MAINTENANCE 2395740 08/06/20 138.10 83399

203-460.000-801.000 08/06/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JULY LAWN MAINTENANCE 2395740 08/06/20 479.70 83399

588-588.000-801.000 08/06/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC JULY LAWN MAINTENANCE 2395740 08/06/20 375.00 83399
Total For Check 83399 10,600.00

Check 83400

202-460.000-801.000 08/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 20-0000546 08/06/20 20.12 83400

202-460.000-801.000 08/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 20-0000547 08/06/20 40.64 83400

202-460.500-801.000 08/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 20-0000546 08/06/20 20.82 83400

203-460.000-801.000 08/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 20-0000546 08/06/20 251.38 83400

203-460.000-801.000 08/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 20-0000547 08/06/20 142.44 83400
Total For Check 83400 475.40

Check 83401

101-336.000-801.000 08/06/20 BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS SEMI ANNUAL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANC INV09969 08/06/20 783.39 83401
Total For Check 83401 783.39

Check 83402

101-265.000-925.000 08/06/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX 154157-CITY 08/06/20 56.00 83402

101-441.000-801.000 08/06/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX 154157-DPS 08/06/20 56.00 83402

271-790.000-925.000 08/06/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX 154157-CITY 08/06/20 56.00 83402

Total For Check 83402 168.00
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DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 83403

101-301.000-726.000 08/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PENS, PAPER, PAPER CLIPS, CORRECTIO 646593-00 08/06/20 206.58 83403

101-301.000-726.000 08/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PENS, PAPER, PAPER CLIPS, CORRECTIO 646698-00 08/06/20 33.01 83403
Total For Check 83403 239.59

Check 83404

101-295.000-925.000 08/06/20 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET/PHONE 38805 08/06/20 138.16 83404
Total For Check 83404 138.16

Check 83405

101-756.000-726.000 08/06/20 DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC NO GOLF CARTS, ATV OR ORV SIGNS INV50518 08/06/20 243.30 83405
Total For Check 83405 243.30

Check 83406

101-265.000-801.000 08/06/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING FOR JULY 9021 08/06/20 650.00 83406
Total For Check 83406 650.00

Check 83407

640-444.000-726.000 08/06/20 ELECTRICAL TERMINAL INC. SCREWS, WASHERS, NUTS 280298-00 08/06/20 33.03 83407
Total For Check 83407 33.03

Check 83408

101-336.000-726.000 08/06/20 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(COMPRESSION BANDAGE, COHESIVE ELAST 2182998 08/06/20 136.19 83408
Total For Check 83408 136.19

Check 83409

401-453.000-801.000 08/06/20 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ICE GRANT PROJECT - 2018 56244 08/06/20 4,869.20 83409
Total For Check 83409 4,869.20

Check 83410

101-265.000-801.000-CV 08/06/20 G&G GLASS, INC R/R TEMPERED GLASS - CLERK, TREASUR 20-1143 08/06/20 1,200.00 83410

101-265.000-801.000-CV 08/06/20 G&G GLASS, INC R/R TEMPERED GLASS - CLERK, TREASUR 20-1142 08/06/20 400.00 83410
Total For Check 83410 1,600.00

Check 83411

101-336.000-726.000 08/06/20 GALL'S, INC PANTS/C. BURKE 016027104 08/06/20 10.00 83411

101-336.000-742.000 08/06/20 GALL'S, INC PANTS/C. BURKE 016027104 08/06/20 105.86 83411
Total For Check 83411 115.86

Check 83412

101-265.000-726.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC FURNACE FILTERS, ROUNDUP C378848 08/06/20 17.16 83412

101-265.000-726.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC FURNACE FILTERS, ROUNDUP C381043 08/06/20 29.99 83412

101-295.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC BATTERIES, PAINT TRAY LINER & CRACK B21766 08/06/20 81.13 83412

101-756.000-726.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC CHAIN, FASTENERS & ANCHORS C380334 08/06/20 46.75 83412
Total For Check 83412 175.03

Check 83413

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT ELASTO PULL START P18886 08/06/20 17.13 83413
Total For Check 83413 17.13

Check 83414

101-265.000-726.000 08/06/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1750 08/06/20 14.25 83414

101-295.000-726.000 08/06/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1750 08/06/20 4.75 83414

101-441.000-726.000 08/06/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1750 08/06/20 38.00 83414

Total For Check 83414

57.00
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 83415

101-301.000-801.000 08/06/20 HILLSDALE CO CENTRAL DISPATCH, ANNUAL SOFTWARE SERVICE MAINTENANCE 2020-0911-001 08/06/20 557.40 83415
Total For Check 83415 557.40

Check 83416

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, BRAKE SHOES, CHAMBER HOSE PC001335348:01 08/06/20 7.35 83416

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, BRAKE SHOES, CHAMBER HOSE PC001335423:01 08/06/20 144.38 83416

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, BRAKE SHOES, CHAMBER HOSE PC001335531:01 08/06/20 91.05 83416

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, BRAKE SHOES, CHAMBER HOSE PC001335555:01 08/06/20 117.32 83416
Total For Check 83416 360.10

Check 83417

101-756.000-726.000 08/06/20 KSS ENTERPRISES BAND-ITS 1240463 08/06/20 124.45 83417
Total For Check 83417 124.45

Check 83418

101-276.000-801.000 08/06/20 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTA POTTY RENTAL JUNE & JULY 971 08/06/20 95.00 83418

101-276.000-801.000 08/06/20 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTA POTTY RENTAL JUNE & JULY 1014 08/06/20 95.00 83418

101-756.000-801.000 08/06/20 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTA POTTY RENTAL JUNE & JULY 971 08/06/20 1,060.00 83418

101-756.000-801.000 08/06/20 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTA POTTY RENTAL JUNE & JULY 1014 08/06/20 1,335.00 83418
Total For Check 83418 2,585.00

Check 83419

101-175.000-806.000 08/06/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 07/30/2020 08/06/20 1,470.00 83419

244-174.000-806.000 08/06/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES - REVIEW EDC GRANT PROGR 07/30/2020 08/06/20 187.50 83419

247-900.000-806.000 08/06/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 07.30.2020 08/06/20 75.00 83419
Total For Check 83419 1,732.50

Check 83420

101-265.000-801.000 08/06/20 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP HELP - MUNN 40041215 08/06/20 45.20 83420

101-441.000-801.000 08/06/20 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP HELP - MUNN 40041215 08/06/20 72.32 83420

101-756.000-801.000 08/06/20 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP HELP - MUNN 40041215 08/06/20 45.20 83420

202-460.000-801.000 08/06/20 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP HELP - MUNN 40041215 08/06/20 415.84 83420
Total For Check 83420 578.56

Check 83421

101-336.000-726.000 08/06/20 MARKET HOUSE DISH SOAP, KLEENEX, BLEACH, DISHWAN 119219 08/06/20 34.12 83421
Total For Check 83421 34.12

Check 83422

101-301.000-742.000 08/06/20 MARTIN BRAD TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT/PRISONER P/UP 07.27.2020 08/06/20 106.40 83422

101-301.000-860.000 08/06/20 MARTIN BRAD TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT/PRISONER P/UP 07.27.2020 08/06/20 39.07 83422

101-301.000-862.000 08/06/20 MARTIN BRAD TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT/PRISONER P/UP 07.27.2020 08/06/20 9.88 83422
Total For Check 83422 155.35

Check 83423

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 MICH CAT SEAL KIT PD11252788 08/06/20 123.57 83423

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 MICH CAT SEAL KIT 24342 08/06/20 83.43 83423
Total For Check 83423 207.00

Check 83424

633-000.000-111.000 08/06/20 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 7045 7z FRAMES, 7050 T2 BACK, 7045 M J022843 08/06/20 1,288.29 83424
Total For Check 83424 1,288.29

Check 83425
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 83425

101-215.000-801.000 08/06/20 MUNICODE ONLINE CODE HOSTING - 8/1/2020 - 7/ 00346796 08/06/20 950.00 83425
Total For Check 83425 950.00

Check 83426

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 NEFCO ANGLE & FLAT STEEL 202736 08/06/20 21.10 83426
Total For Check 83426 21.10

Check 83427

101-441.000-726.000 08/06/20 NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL PWR SHELL, CAP, HARD HAT, FACE SHIE 904005826/102177 08/06/20 322.30 83427
Total For Check 83427 322.30

Check 83428

101-336.000-742.000 08/06/20 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY PANTS, S/S & L/S SHIRTS - M. HALLEC 743401A 08/06/20 282.95 83428
Total For Check 83428 282.95

Check 83429

101-209.000-861.000 08/06/20 OTTAWA COUNTY EQUALIZATION DEIASSESSOR CONTINUING EDUCATION FOR 2 08/05/2020 08/06/20 45.00 83429
Total For Check 83429 45.00

Check 83430

640-444.000-801.301 08/06/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE BATTERY INSTALL - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPL 65897 08/06/20 205.58 83430
Total For Check 83430 205.58

Check 83431

101-295.000-930.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WASHER SOLVENT & CAR FUSE 10284-1330470 08/06/20 16.88 83431

101-336.000-726.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE O-RINGS FOR POWER WASHER, ELECTRICA 10284-1329357 08/06/20 1.29 83431

101-336.000-726.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE O-RINGS FOR POWER WASHER, ELECTRICA 10284-1329731 08/06/20 3.69 83431

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER, BELT, HDY FITTING, HOS 10284-1329047 08/06/20 86.38 83431

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER, BELT, HDY FITTING, HOS 10284-1329102 08/06/20 24.49 83431

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER, BELT, HDY FITTING, HOS 10284-1329835 08/06/20 59.86 83431

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER, BELT, HDY FITTING, HOS 10284-1330337 08/06/20 36.98 83431

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER, BELT, HDY FITTING, HOS 10284-1330499 08/06/20 19.48 83431
Total For Check 83431 249.05

Check 83433

640-444.000-801.000 08/06/20 PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVE R/R SHIFT SOLINOID & MAIN CONTROL V. 25936 08/06/20 455.86 83433
Total For Check 83433 455.86

Check 83434

640-444.000-801.000 08/06/20 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, CYLINDER RENTAL 01020654 08/06/20 52.31 83434
Total For Check 83434 52.31

Check 83435

101-441.000-955.588 08/06/20 JON ROBERTS DOT PHYSICAL REIMBURSEMENT 302320 08/06/20 100.00 83435
Total For Check 83435 100.00

Check 83436

101-265.000-801.000 08/06/20 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATIO! QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 8105403298 08/06/20 642.45 83436
Total For Check 83436 642.45

Check 83437

633-000.000-111.000 08/06/20 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS TIP, REPAIR KIT, FILTERS, WHITE PAI 4871-8 08/06/20 498.25 83437

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS TIP, REPAIR KIT, FILTERS, WHITE PAI 4307-0 08/06/20 330.85 83437

Total For Check 83437

829.10
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 83438

101-191.000-726.000 08/06/20 SPECTRUM PRINTERS, INC E3 SECRECY ENVELOPES 63798 08/06/20 244.18 83438
Total For Check 83438 244.18

Check 83439

101-295.000-801.000 08/06/20 STATE OF MICHIGAN AIRPORT WEATHER OBS DATA SYSTEM 591-10513909 08/06/20 558.85 83439
Total For Check 83439 558.85

Check 83440

202-470.000-801.000 08/06/20 DAVID STIDHAM TREE REMOVAL - 64 S NORWOOD AVE 07/28/2020 08/06/20 1,250.00 83440
Total For Check 83440 1,250.00

Check 83441

640-444.000-801.301 08/06/20 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC SERVICE REPAIRS - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPL 631391 08/06/20 81.57 83441
Total For Check 83441 81.57

Check 83442

101-174.000-726.000 08/06/20 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION COLOR BROCHURES 192807 08/06/20 330.00 83442
Total For Check 83442 330.00

Check 83443

101-301.000-801.000 08/06/20 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIYONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 807352-202007-1 08/06/20 50.00 83443
Total For Check 83443 50.00

Check 83444

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 TSC STORES TIRES 519274 08/06/20 89.99 83444
Total For Check 83444 89.99

Check 83445

101-265.000-801.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0097044 08/06/20 15.51 83445

101-265.000-801.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0097619 08/06/20 15.51 83445

101-441.000-742.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS 154 0097043 08/06/20 22.86 83445

101-441.000-742.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS 154 0097618 08/06/20 22.86 83445

101-441.000-801.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS 154 0097043 08/06/20 36.04 83445

101-441.000-801.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS 154 0097618 08/06/20 36.04 83445

640-444.000-742.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS 154 0097043 08/06/20 11.16 83445

640-444.000-742.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS 154 0097618 08/06/20 11.16 83445

640-444.000-801.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS 154 0097043 08/06/20 19.82 83445

640-444.000-801.000 08/06/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS 154 0097618 08/06/20 19.82 83445
Total For Check 83445 210.78

Check 83446

101-191.000-726.000 08/06/20 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES & ASSESSING & ELECTION LIN 016679 08/06/20 23.91 83446

101-209.000-726.000 08/06/20 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES & ASSESSING & ELECTION LIN 016679 08/06/20 11.72 83446

271-790.000-726.000 08/06/20 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES PPE 06/29/2020 08/06/20 235.20 83446

640-444.000-726.000 08/06/20 WALMART COMMUNITY AC - STREET DEPT 030949 08/06/20 278.00 83446
Total For Check 83446 548.83

Check 83447

101-336.000-740.000 08/06/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JULY FLEET FUEL 01-000150 08/06/20 248.28 83447

588-588.000-740.000 08/06/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JULY FLEET FUEL 000140-2021301 08/06/20 866.56 83447

640-444.000-740.000 08/06/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JULY FLEET FUEL 01-000110 08/06/20 1,279.25 83447

640-444.000-740.301 08/06/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY JULY FLEET FUEL 01-000120 08/06/20 1,382.82 83447

Total For Check 83447 3,776.91
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/24/2020 - 08/06/2020

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 83448

101-441.000-955.588 08/06/20 WHALEY, DAVID DOT PHYSICAL REIMBURSEMENT 07/29/2020 08/06/20 100.00 83448
Total For Check 83448 100.00

Check 83449

640-444.000-730.000 08/06/20 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE ALUM ANGLE STEEL 85617 08/06/20 10.00 83449
Total For Check 83449 10.00

Check 83450

271-790.000-801.000 08/06/20 WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATION COOPERATIAVE FEE 7737 08/06/20 2,355.54 83450

271-790.000-801.000 08/06/20 WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATION STATE AID AND OVERDRIVE 7866 08/06/20 474.80 83450

271-790.000-801.000 08/06/20 WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATION STATE AID AND OVERDRIVE 7819 08/06/20 2,395.95 83450
Total For Check 83450 5,226.29

Check 83451

101-441.000-726.000 08/06/20 ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY METER MIST MIX 9005377472 08/06/20 163.24 83451
Total For Check 83451 163.24
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 126,767.67
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 90,912.51

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 2,967.72

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 873.52

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 924 .35

Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 187.50

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 75.00

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 6,287.04

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 4,869.20

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 9,062.84

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 2,297.48

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 1,786.54

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 5,824.24

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 699.73

Total For All Funds: 126,767.67

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 15,811.36
101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 2,772.21
101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 752.81
101-174.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 330.00
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 1,470.00
101-191.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 268.09
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 1,199.74
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 11.72
101-209.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 45.00
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 777.00
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,014.95
101-219.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 1,311.97
101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 119.00
101-253.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 50.99
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 61.40
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,768.67
101-265.000-801.000-CV CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,600.00
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 56.00
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 19.51
101-266.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 750.00
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 190.00
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 4.75
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 809.74
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 231.16
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 98.01
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 36,181.51
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 239.59
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 106.40
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 607.40
101-301.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 39.07
101-301.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 9.88
101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 6,243.40
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 185.29
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 248.28
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 388.81
101-336.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 783.39
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 829.70
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 1,926.35
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 523.54
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 45.72

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 325.40



08/06/2020 01:12 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 9/9
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101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 200.00
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 414.50
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 10,090.20
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,558.80
202-460.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 158.92
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,250.00
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 873.52
208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 924.35
244-174.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 187.50
247-900.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 75.00
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 235.20
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5,946.29
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 56.00
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 49,55
401-453.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 4,869.20
481-900.000-740.295 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO 9,062.84
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 585.94
588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 460.00
588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 866.56
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 375.00
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 9.98
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 1,786.54
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 730.50
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 311.03
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,263.36
640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,279.25
640-444.000-740.301 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE 1,382.82
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 547.81
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 287.15

699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 699.73
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 462

481-000.000~265.000 08/11/20 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 07.31,2020 08/11/20 373.61 169
Total For Check 469 373.61

Check 470

481-900,000-740.295 a8/20/20 AVFUEL CORP SUPERTANKER ¢13B09551 08/20/20 7,033.96 470
Total For Check 470 7,033.96

Check 471

101-441,000-726.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD CALIBRATION GAS - METER 294763 08/20/20 88,17 471

101-441.000~861.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD EXCAVATION TRENCH TRAINING - HAZARD (7.21.2020 08/20/20 82.50 471
Total For Check 471 170.67

Check 472

103-191.000-726.000 08/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES FOR THE ELECTION - COFFEE 0895 C 08/20/20 48.17 472

101-191.000~726.000 0B/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE ~ ELECTICN 01332C aB/20/20 72.80 472

101-209.000-801.0C0 08/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER CAR WASH 07.23.2020 98/26/2¢ 6.00 47

101-209.000-862.000 08/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER BOARD OF REVIEW EXPENSES 901582311 08/2G/20 12.49 472

101-215,9000-726.000 68/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER NAPKINS & DONUTS & POSTAGE 386 08/20/20 13.38 472

101-215.000-726,000 G8/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER BALLCT BOX 160002713 0g/z20/20 429,46 472

101-215,000-734,000 08/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER NAPKINS & DONUTS & POSTAGE 386 a8/20/20 6.95 472

i01-295.000-726.000 08/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER AREA RUGS 01408C a8/20/20 89.05 472

101-295.000-726.000 08/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES FOR FRONT DESK 20-00892 gs/z2¢/2¢0 64,49 472

101-301.000-726.000 08/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER TITLE FEE 07.17.2020 0g/2¢0/20 91.31 472

271-792.000-726.010 08/20/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUMMER READING PRIZES 07.23.2020 08/2¢0/2¢ 133.99 472
Total For Check 472 968.09

Check 474

101-265.000-920,000 08/20/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES WATURAL GAS UTILITY 30193297240 08/20/20 36,77 474

1£1-265.000-920.000 08/20/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES WATURAL GAS UTILITY 3019309458 08/20/20 37.93 474

161-336.0006-920,000 08/20/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES WATURAL GAS UTILITY 3016196391 08/20/20 57.16 474

271-790.000-920.000 08/20/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3020390423 08/20/2¢C 43,12 174

588-588.000-920.000 08/20/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES WATURAL GAS UTILITY 3027342515 08/20/20 40.22 474

640-444.000-920.000 08/20/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES WATURAL GAS UTILITY 3022870181 08/20/20 41.83 474
Total For Check 474 260.03

Check 47%

101-441.000-8C1.000 a8/20/20 SPOK, INC PAGER RENTAL -DPBS D7385433T 08/20/20 18.83 475
Total For Check 475 18.83

Check 476

101-172.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894~CITY 08/20/20 14,44 4746

101-172.000-721.000 08/20/2¢0 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 38.47 476

101-173.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CcITY 08/20/20 14.44 476

101-173.0600-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 28.85 476

101-209.000-715,000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 0203894 020894-CITy 08/20/20 28.88 478

101-209.000-721.,000 48/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CIPY 08/20/20 47.26 474

101-215.000-715.000 08/20/20 SOUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPBANY INSURANCE CLIENT 0208924 020884-CITY 08/20/20 14.44 476

101-215.000-721,000 0g/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 16.53 4746

101-215%.000-715.000 0B/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY TNSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 28.88 47¢

101-218.000-721.000 0B/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT (020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 36.08 476

101-295.000-715.000 oB/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 14,44 476

101-285.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 16.49 176

101-301.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 216,60 476
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Check 476

101-301.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020824-CITY 0B/20/20 325.186 476

101~336.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 57.76 476

101-336.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 88.39 476

101-400.900~715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY DR/20/20 21.66 476

101-400.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY DR/20/20 27.23 476

101-441.000~715.000 GB/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 28,88 476

101-441,000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY TNSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/29 46.02 176

101-447.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/206/20 14.44 476

161-447.000-721,000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CCOMPANY INSURANCE CLIBNT 020894 020894-CITY 08/26G/20 38.47 476

208-751.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 14.44 476

208-751.000-721,000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURBNCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/26/20 23.46 a76

271~790.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUM LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 14.44 4786

271-790.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY 08/20/20 24.04 476

588-588.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020854 020894-CTTY 08/20/20 57.76 476

588-588.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-CITY a8/20/20 63.85 176

640-444.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020854-CITY 08/20/20 28.88 476

640-444.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020854 020894-CITY 08/20/20 37.72 476

699-441.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020854 020894-CITY 08/20/20 115.52 1746

699-441,000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020854 020804-CITY 08/20/20 137.786 476
Total For Check 476 1,685.68

Check 83452

101-175.000-801.000 08/11/20 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC KETADMIN - JULY 2020 61097-CITY 08/11/20 2,034,37 83452
Total For Check 83452 2,034.37

Check 83453

101-265.000-925,000 08/20/20 ACD PHONE SYSTEM - ICTY HALL 44244-107/44244- 08/20/20 370.76 83453
Total For Check 83453 370.76

Check 83579

640-444.000~730.000 08/20/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC INSTRUMENT CLUSTER BULB 1QHK-KPTC-FEL4 08/20/20 40.02 83579
Total For Check 83579 40.02

Check 83580

101~265,000-930, 000 08/20/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LIL{BATLLASTS, WAX RING, BRKR XIT, BOLT, 20INHV028917 08/20/20 39.02 EEEEL

101-265,000-930.000 08/20/20 AMERICAN COPPRR AND BRASS, LL(BALLASTS, WAX RING, BRXKR KIT, BOLT, 20INV0O30008 08/20/20 34.88 B35R0

101~295,000-930,000 08/20/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LI{NEW LIGHT BULRBS 20IMVD28159 08/20/20 360.56 H35BQ

101-336.,000-330.000 08/20/20 AMERICAN COFPER AND BRASS, LL(BALLASTS, WAX RING, BRKR KIT, BOLT, Z20INVO30908 08/20/20 2.20 B35B0

271-790,000-930.,000 08/20/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRONIC LAMP, BALLAST & WIRS 20INMVO30476 08/20/20 55,74 BIERG

271-790.000-930.000 08/20/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BALLASTS, WAX RING, BRKR KIT, BOLT, Z0INVO30O08 o8/20/20 55.74 83580
Total For Check 83580 548.14

Check 83581

101-301.000~%00.000 0B/20/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS - ENGINEER M. HALLEC 152708 08/20/20 42.00 B3581

101-336.000-726.000 08/20/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS — ENGINEER M. HALLEC 152701 08/20/20 25.50 B3581

588-588.000~726.000 08/20/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ACCOUNT BALANCE PADS 152756 08/20/20 38.70 83587
Total For Check 83581 106.20

Check 83582

271-790.000-282.000 08/20/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOCKS 2035398670 08/20/20 29.68% B3582

271-79%0.000-982.000 08/20/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOCKS 2035379794 0B/20/20 30.23 B3562

271-790.000~-282.000 08/20/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 2035398671 c8/20/20 31.3¢ 83582

271-790.000~982,0600 08/20/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BCOK ORDER JULY 2035379706 08/20/20 i84.26 B3582
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Check 83582

271-792.000-282.000 08/20/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER 2035379705 08/20/20 17.80 B3582
Total For Check 83582 253.28

Check 83583

640-444,000~-801.301 08/20/20 BECK CHEVROLET SERVICE REPAIR - REAR WINDOW/UNTT 2 188131 o8/20/20 685.86 63583
Total For Check 83583 685.86

Check 83584

202~480.000-726.000 08/20/20 BECKER & SCRIVENS CONCRETE (C/B REPATIR HOWELL & ELM} 87216 08/20/20 124.50 53584
Total For Check 83584 124.50

Check 83585

101~372.,000-801.372 08/20/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 2395836 08/20/20 150.00 83585

101~372,000-801,372 08/20/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 2395829 0B/20/20 150.00 83585

101-372.000-801.372 08/20/20 BILL'S LAWW CARE, LLC CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 2345751 08/20/20 150.00 83585
Tetal For Check 83585 450.00

Check 83586

101-172.000~715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD CF MIDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 08/20/20 90.56 BILEE

161-173.000~715.000 68/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DEWTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 08/20/20 (26.20) 83566

101-209.000~-715.000 e8/20/20 BLUE CRCSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M! DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 08/20/20 26.14 83586

101-215.000~715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CRCSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M. DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUPR 007 014027 08/20/20 90.56 B3586

101-219.000~715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CR(OSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M: DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 08/20/20 142.83 83586

101-295.000~715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CRCSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 08/20/20 52.27 B3BBE

101-301.000~715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CRCSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M: DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 000440 08/20/20 282.50 83566

101-301.000~715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 08/20/20 195.10 B35BA

101-336.000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 010356 08/20/20 323.96 43586

101-400.000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISICN INSURANCE GROUE 007 014027 08/20/20 90.56 83586

101-441.000-715.600 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIDENTAL & VISICN INSURANCE GROUP 007 (14027 08/20/20 142,83 B36EE

101-447.000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIDENTAT & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 D8/20/20 90,56 H3566

208-751.000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M.DENTAL & VISICN INSURANCE GROUF 007 (14027 08/20/20 52,27 B3586

271-780.000~715.000 uB/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIDENTAT & VISION TNSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 DB/20/29 {154.,98) 83584

588-588.000-715.000 aB/2c/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 08/20/20 52.27 83586

588-588,000-715.000 ag/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M.DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 §17379 0B/20/20 104.54 83086

640~444,000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CRO8S & BLUE SHIELD OF M. DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 aB/20/20 26.14 B3586

640~444.0060-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017379 08/20/20 90.56 83686

699-441.060~715,000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M. DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014027 a8/20/20 26.14 83586

£699-441.000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M. DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017379 08/26G/20 414.51 83586
Total For Check B3586 2,113.12

Check B3588

271-790,000-930.000 0B/20/20 BRAMAN ROOFING ROCF REPATR NEAR CLOCK TOWER - LIBR 2781 0B/20/20 69.00 83688
Total Foxr Check 83588 69.00

Check 83589

101-295.000-740.000 08/20/20 BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FURL DELIVERY 189525 08/20/20 279.59 H3ILRD

5B8~-388.000-730.000 08/20/20 BRINER OTIL €O, INC 5W20 SYN OIL & DEF 106236 08/20/20 54.33 H3589

640-444.000~730.000 08/20/20 BRINER OIL €O, INC 5W20 SYN OIIL & DEF 106236 0B/20/20 179.85 83589
Total For Check 83589 513.77

Check B3590

101-441.000~801.000 08/20/20 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISPENS 4057930430 o8/20/20 37.43 B36G0
Total For Check 83590 37.43
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc, Invoice Bue Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 83591

101-441.000-726.000 0B/20/20 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST ATDE SUPPLIES 5024947713 08/20/20 30.84 43591
Total For Check B35%1 50.84

Check 83592

101-391.000-726,000 08/20/20 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC 3V LITHTIUM BATTRRIES CR123 64322 08/20/20 205,00 83592
Total For Check 83502 205,00

Check 835032

101-172.000~726.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS STORAGE BOXES, ADH NOTES, BP PEN 647492-00 08/20/20 75.15 53593

101-209.000-801.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 322861 08/20/20 92.39 83533

101-215.000~801.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 322861 0B/20/20 362.32 53503

101-265,000~-726.000-CV 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SHEET PROTECTOR, STAPLES,MASK, POST 461760-00 08/20/20 150.00 83593

101-285.000~726.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TONER, COPIER PAPER 644850-00 0B8/20/20 94.20 83593

101-301.000-726.000 08/20/20 CORRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS DISINFECTANT WIPES 646553-01 08/20/20 45.6% 83503

101-400.000~801.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 322861 08/20/20 592.39% B3503

101-441.000-726.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTTONS SHEET PROTECTOR, STAPLES,MASK, PBOST 647783-00 08/20/20 6.1% 83553

101-441,000-726.000 08/20/20 CURRENT COFFICE SOLUTIONS SHEET PROTECTOR, STAPLES,MASK, POST 461760-01 08/20/20 7.96 H3593

101-441,000-726.000 08/20/20 CURREN'T COFFICE SOLUTICNS SHEET PROTECTOR, STAPLES,MASK, POST 461760~00 08/20/20 54.48 R3553

101-441.000-~801.000 08/20/20 CURRENT CFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 322861 a8/z20/20 149.19 83543

208-751,000-801.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 322861 08/20/20 92.39 B3683

271-790.000~726.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 639272-00 a8/20/20 9.50 B3583

271-790,000-801.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 320738 08/20/20 104.16 83503

271-790.000-801.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 321478 08/20/20 109.45 83543

588~588.000-726.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS GEI, PEN'S 6£47582-01 08/20/20 28.68 53593

588~588.000-726.000 08/20/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FLAG, INDEX TABS & GEL PEN 64750200 08/20/20 104.21 3593
Total For Check 83593 1,578.36

Check 83595

401-900.000-975.040 GR/20/20 DELL INC. DES/CITY LAPTOP FOR ROAD RATTNGS 20 10413889537 -CIT 08/20/20 649.76 H358%
Total For Check 835925 64%.76

Check 83596

271-792.,000-726.001 08/20/20 DEMCO, INC WANDC READER INVOO011919 08/20/20 500.00 B3596
Total For Check 83595 500.00

Check 83597

633-233,000~726.000 08/20/20 DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC MI-HW BREAKAWAY NUTS INVSO807 08/20/20 113.80 53597
Total PFor Check 83587 113.90

Check #3598

101-336.000~726,000 08/20/20 EAGLE STAR EQUIPMENT S&H CBG FOR MATLING TCDR SCREEN KIT 89233 08/20/20 15.31 83598
Total For Check 83598 15.31

Check 8359%

101-265.000-8C01.000 08/20/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC SCRUB & WAX DISPTACH OFFICE 8934 08/20/20 80.00C 83599
Total For Check 83599 80.00

Check 83600

633-000.000~111.000 0B/20/20 EXCELL PAVING PLUS CRACK FILLING MATERIAL 6281 08/20/20 7,308.00 B3600
Total For Check 83600 7,308.00

Check 836031

640-444.000~726.000 08/20/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME LOCK NUTS 000697/% 08/20/20 7.35 83601
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Inveice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check B3601
Total For Check 83601 7.35

Check 83602

101-441.000-726.000 08/20/20 FASTENAL SAFRETY GLASSES, GLOVES, RTRN WRONG MIJON70432 98/20/20 155.85 B3602

101-441.000~-726.000 08/20/20 FASTENAL SAFETY GLASSES, GLOVES, RTRN WRONG MIJON79432 08/20/20 (57.42) B3602
Total For Check 83602 98,43

Check 83603

247-900.000-801.G06 08/20/20 FOULKE CONSTRUCTTON DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION DRAW-006 08/20/20 60,750.00 B3603
Total Foxr Check 83603 60,750.00

Check 83604

247-500,000-801.006 08/20/20 GARY W ANDERSON ARCEITECTS DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION 20-4657 08/20/20 4,813.75 43604
Total For Check B35604 4,813.75

Check 83605

101-265.000~530.000 08/20/20 GELZER & SON INC TANK/BOWL GASKET, AUGER,MURTATIC AC 0382383 08/20/20 9.48 83605

101-265.000-230.000 08/20/20 GELZER & SON INC TANK/BOWL GASKET, AUGER,MURIATIC AC B22416 08/20/20 11.84 B3608

101-265.000~930.000 08/20/20 GELZER & SCN INC TANK/BOWL GASKET, AUGER,MURIATIC AC C383818 08/20/20 11.99 B3I60E

101-265,000-930.000 08/20/20 GELZER & SON INC TANK/BOWL GASKET, AUGER,MURIATIC AC C383777 08/20/20 37.47 B3605

101-295.000~-930.000 08/20/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT FOR TIE-DOWN PARKING B22397 08/20/2¢ 40.46 83605

101-336,000-726.000 08/20/20 GELZER & SON INC CHROME METAL FLUSH LEVER ©381932 08/20/20 5.29 83605

101-441.000~726,000 08/2¢/20 GELZER & SON INC TANK/BOWL GASKET, AUGER,MURIATIC AC C381504 08/20/20 64.91 83605

202-460,000-726,000 08/20/20 GELZER & SON INC TANK/BOWL GASKET, AUGER,MURIATIC AC C382198 08/20/20 36.9% 83605

271-790.000~726.000 08/20/20 GELZER & SON INC SUPPLIES C378030 08/20/20 27.45 B3605

588-588,000-%30.000 a8/20/20 GELZER & SON INC TANK/BOWL GASKET, AUGER,MURIATIC AC C383353 08/20/20 5.98 83605
Total For Check 83605 251.96

Check 83607

101-756.000-726.000 08/20/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP BOT MIX 175300 08/20/20 .66 83607

203-450.000~726.G00 08/20/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 175300 08/20/20 165.00 B3607
Total For Check 83607 165.66

Check 83608

101-295.000~930.000 08/20/20 GREENMARK EQUIFPMENT Y-BELT P13466 08/20/20 73.02 B3Goa
Total For Check 83608 73.02

Check 83609

101-265.000~801.750 08/20/20 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL REFAIRS TO AC UNIT -~ MICHELL RESEAR SD940 08/20/20 174.00 B3609

101-265,000-801.790 08/20/20 GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL REPATRS TO AC UNIT - MICHELL RESEAR 50874 08/20/20 176.25 83609
Tctal For Check 83609 330.25

Check 83610

101-265.000-726.000 08/20/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1939 08/20/20 19.00 83610

101-~441.000-726.000 08/20/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1935 08/20/20 9.50 83610

271-790.000-724.000 08/20/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1638 08/20/20 9.50 83610
Total For Check 83610 38.00

Check 83611

496~000.000-692.,000 08/20/20 HILLSDALE CC ISD REFUND FOR HOA FEE 08.12.2020 08/20/20 100.00 B3611
Total For Check 83611 100,00

Check 83612 .

101-400.000-905.000 08/20/20 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - RE-ZONING 3002962670 08/20/20 78,70 §3aiz
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GIL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
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Check 83612
Total For Check 83612 78.70

Check 83613

101-756,000-801.090 08/20/20 HOCP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FERTILIZING OF FOD 8052020F0D 08/20/20 1,080.00 83613
Total For Check 83613 1,080.00

Check B3614 ‘

640~-444.000-730.000 08/20/20 JACKSCON TRUCK SERVICE INC BULBS, FILTER PCOO01335628:01 og/z20/2c0 112.7¢9 B3614

640~-444.000-730.000 08/20/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC BULBS, FILTER PCO013355%3:01 08/20/20 5.80 83614
Total For Check 83614 118.59

Check 83615

633-000.000-111.000 08/20/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER GRAVEL READY MIX 854430 08/20/20 234.78 B3615
Total For Check 83615 234,78

Check 83616

247-900,000-801.006 a8/20/20 KABIL ASSOCIATES INC, DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION BOE1-929 e8/20/20 2,478.82 83616

(R —

Total For Check 83616 2,478.82

Check 83617

101-175.000~806.000 08/20/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 07/30/2020-CITY 08/20/20 56.25 3617
Total For Check 83617 56.25

Check 83618

101-285.000~726.000 08/20/20 MARKET HOUSE PAPER TOWELS, CUPS, WATER & LYSOL 115383 08/20/20 79.08 83618
Total For Check 83618 79.08

Check 83619

588-588.000-850.000 08/20/20 MICH TRANSIT POOL GENERAL AND AUTOMCBILE LIABILITY - 202010125 a8/20/20 7,240.00 BR61D
Total For Check 83619 7,040.00

Check 83620

101-756.000-930.000 08/20/20 MID-CITY SUPPLY CO. INC CP COVER - S.B. MEN'S URINAL REPATR $3882158.001 08/20/20 52.72 §3620
Total For Check 83620 52.72

Check 83621

101-756.000-726.000 08/20/20 MOTT MITT MUTT MITT BAGS FOR MRS STOCKS PARRK 360038 08/240/20 101.61 83621
Total For Check 83621 161 .61

Check B3622

640-444.000-801.301 08/20/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLORER) 65916 08/20/20 37.00 B3622
Total For Cheack 83622 37.00

Check 83623

101-295.000~930.000 08/20/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BLADE FUSE, PATCH XIT & DIESELKLEEN 10384-1332813 08/2G/20 15,23 H36R3

588-588.000~730.000 08/20/20 PERFORMANCE, AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, WATER PUMP, BELTS, FLASHER 10284-1331972 08/20/20 284.98 83623

640-444,000-730.000 a8/20/20 PERFCORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, WATER PUMP, BELTS, FLASHER 10284-1331389% 08/20/20 36.08 83623

640-444.000-730.000 08/20/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, WATER PUMP, BELTS, FLASHER 10284~1331387 08/26/20 78,93 83623

640-444,000~730.000 08/20/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, WATER PUMP, BELTS, FLASHER 10284-1331438 08/20/20 352,16 53623

640-444,000-730.000 08/20/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 3 10284~13316665  08/20/20 31,38 83623

640-444,000~730.000 08/20/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, WATER PUMP, BELTS, FLASHER 1(284-1332143 08/20/20 11,95 63623

640-444.000-730.000 08/20/20 PERFPORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, WATER PUMP, BELTS, KFLASHER 10284-1332019 0B/20/20 8.79 83623

640-444.000-730.9000 08/20/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, WATER PUMP, BELTS, FLASHER 10284~1332018 08/20/20 94,49 83623

640-444,000-730.000 08/20/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS, WATER PUMP, BELTS, FLASHER 10284~1332201 08/20/20 40.73 B3623
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Check 83623
Total For Check 83623 954,712

Check 83625

161-301.000-742.000 08/20/20 POWERS CLOTHING, INC. ALTERATIONS - S8/8 SHIRTS TAPER BODI 8484 08/20/20 25.00 H3625
Total For Check 83625 25,00

Check 83626

101-301.000-930.000 08/20/20 MID MICH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CODE 3 SIREN/EMERGENCY SWITCH CONTR 228% 08/20/20 470,00 83626
Total Fer Check 83626 476G, 060

Check 83627

633-000.000-111.9000 08/20/20 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS BALL BEARINGS, GLASS BEADS 45380 08/20/20 181.25 B3627

640~444.000-730,000 08/20/20 SHERWIN-WILLTAMS BALIL BEARINGS, GLASS BEADS 4636-5 08/20/20 31.74 83627
Total For Check 83627 212,99

Check 83628

401-900,006-975.040 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHCUSE WIRELESS AP FOR DPS IN-G0O0E51166 08/20/20 128.75 A362n
Total For Check B3628 128.75

Check B36209 .

640-444.000-801.301 08/2¢/20 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC SERVICE REPATRS ~ UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPL 630920 08/20/20 3,660.80 RIE29

640-444,000~801.301 08/20/20 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC SERVICE REPAIRS -~ UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPL 631990 08/20/20 3,023, 44 ARG2Y

640-444.000~801.30% 08/20/20 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC SERVICE REPAIRS -~ UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPL $32200 08/20/20 279.36 B3629
Total For Check B3620 6,963.60

Check 83634

101-175.000-726,000 08/20/20 BONNIE TEW REIMBURSMENT FOR HP INK UB/18.2020 08/20/20 25.95 82634
Total Por Check 83634 25,85

Check 83635

496-000.000-692,000 0B/20/20 THREE MEADOWS MO. 1 HOA FUNDS 08.12.2020 08/20/20 7,980.00 83635
Total For Check 83635 7,980.00

Check 83636

640-444.000~730.000 08/20/20 TRI COUNTY TNT'T. TRUCK INC TEE, LAMP, GAUGE, JP58966 08/20/20 68.16 G366

640-444.000-730.000 08/20/20 TRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCK INC TEE, LAMP, GAUGE, JP59010 08/20/20 237.01 83646
Total For Check 83636 305,17

Check 83637

101-265.000-801.000 08/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0098188 08/26/20 15.51 83637

101~265.000-801.¢00 08/20/2¢0 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0098772 08/20/20 15.51 83637

101-441.000-742.000 08/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS /UNIFCRMS - DES 154 009R187 08/20/20 22.86 83637

101~441,000-742.000 08/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFCRMS -~ DES 154 0098771 08/20/20 24.86 63637

101-441.000-801.000 08/20/20 UNIFIRST CCORP RUGS/UNIFORMS ~ DES 154 0098187 08/20/20 36.04 B3637

101-441.000-801.000 08/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS ~ DPS 154 0098771 08/26/20 36.04 B3637

588-588.000-801.000 08/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0098770 08/20/20 35.75 83637

640-444,000-742.000 A8/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS /UNIFORMS ~ DPS i54 0098187 08/20/20 11.16 B3637

640-444.000-742.,000 08/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNTFORMS ~ DP§ 154 D09BTTL os/z20/20 11.16 83637

640~444.000-801.000 08/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0098187 08/20/20 19.82 83637

640~444.000-801.000 0B/20/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS /UNTFORMS ~ DPS§ 154 0098771 08/20/20 19,82 83637
Total For Check 83637 248,53

Check 83639

101-301.000-801.000 08/20/20 VERIZON WIRBLESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-~CAR MOBIL 9859871524 08/20/20 160.04 53639
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Inveice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 83639
Total For Check 81639 160.04
Check 83641
409-000,000-675,003 0g8/20/20 WARD MOORE STOCK'S PARK PICNIC TABLES & BIRD H 08.1%.20240 08/20/20 9,737.00 B3I641
Total For Check 83641 9,737.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 134,556.21
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BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 12,053.17

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 161.49

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 165.00

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 182.56

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 68,042.57

Fund 271 LIBRRARY FUND 1,294.43

Fund 401 CAPITAL. IMPROVEMENT FUWD 778,51

Fund 409 STCCK'S PARK 5,737.00

Fund 481 AIRFORT TMPROVEMENT FUND 7,407,57

Fund 496 THREE MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT 8,080,00

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND §,811,27

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 7,837.93

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 9,310.78

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 693.93

Total For All Funds: 134,556.21

~-~ TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION —-~

101-172.000-715.600 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURBKCE 165.00
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 38,47
101-172,000-726.000 SUPPLIES 75.15
101-173.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE (11.76}
101-173,000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 28.85
101-175.000~726.000 SUPPLIES 25.95
101-175.000-801,000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,034.37
101-175.000~806,000 LEGAL SERVICES 56.25
101-191.000-726,000 SUPPLIRS 12¢.97
101-209.000-715,000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 55.02
101-209.000-721.000 DISARILITY INSURANCE i 47.26
101-20%.000-801.0G0 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 98,39
191-209.000-862.000 LODGTING AND MEALS 12,49
101-215.000-715,000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 105.00
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 16.53
101~215.000-726.,000 SUPPLIES 442 .84
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE 6.95
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 362,32
101-21%.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 171.71
101-219.000-721,000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 36.08
101-265.000-726.0600 SUPPLIES 18,00
101~265.000-726.000~-CV SUPPLIES 150,00
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 111.02
101~265,000-801.790 CONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL BLDG 350.25
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 77.70
101-265,000-%25.000 TELEPHONE 370.76
101-265.000-530.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 144.78
101-295,000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE TNSURANCE 66.71
101-295.000-721,000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 16.49
101-295.000-726,000 SUPPLIES 326.82
101-295.000~740,000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 278.59
101-285.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 488,27
101-301.000-715,000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 694.20
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 329.16
101-301.000-726,000 SUBPLIES . 342.00
101-301.0006-742.000 CLOTRING / UNIFORMS 25.00
101-301.000~861.,000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 160.04
101-301.000-900.000 PRINTING 42.00
101-301.0600-930.0G00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 470.00

101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 381.72
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101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 88.39
101-336.000-726,000 SUPPLIES 46.10
101-336.000-920.600 UTILITIRES 57.16
101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MATNTENANCE 2.20
101-372.000-801.372 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEME 450,00
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 112.22
101-400.060-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 27.23
101-400.000~801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 92,39
101-400.000-905, 000 PUBLISHING / NOTICES 78,70
101-441.000-715,000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 171.71
161-441.000-721.,000 DISABTILITY INSURANCE 46,02
101-441.000~726.000 SUPPLIES 420.49
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 47.72
101~441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 277.53
101-441.000-861.000 TRATNTING & SEMINARS 82.50
101~447.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 105.00
101~-447.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 38.47
101~756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 102,27
101-756.000~801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,080.00
101-756.000~-930,000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 52,72
202-460.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 36,99
202-480.000~-726.000 SUPPLIES 124,50
203-450.000~726.000 SUPPLIES 165.00
208-751.000~715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 66,71
208-751.000-721,000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 23.46
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAT SERVICES 92,39
247-90G.060-801.006 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MEDC GRANT 68,042,57
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LTIFE INSURANCE (140.54}
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 24.04
271-790.000-726.008 SUPFLIES 46.45
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 213.61
271~790.000-520.000 UTILITIES 43.12
271-790.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MATNTENANCE 180.48
271-790.000-382.000 BOOKS 275.48
271-%92.000-726.001 SUPPLIES - GRANTS 500.60
271-792.000-726.010 SUPPLIEL~SUMMER READING 133.99
271-792.000~982.000 BOOKS 17.80
401-900.000~875.040 COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER UPDATE 778.51
40%-000,000~675.003 CONTR. & DONT. - SALLY FALLON 5,737.00
481-000.000~2565.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 373.61
481-900.000-740.295 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO 7,033.96
496-000.000~652.000 OTHER REVENUE 8,080.00
588-588.000~-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 214.57
588-588.000~721.000 DISARILITY INSURANCE 63.85
588-588.000~726.000 SUPPLIES 171.5¢
588-588.000~730,000 VEH./BQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 339.31
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 35,75
588-588.000~-850.000 INSURANCE 7,940.00
588-588.000-920.000 OTILITIES : 40,22
588~588.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MATNTENANCE 5,98
633-000.000~-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT, AND SUPPLIES 7,724,903
633-233.0060~726,000 SUPPLIES 113.90
640-444,000-715.000 HEALTH 2ND LIFE INSURANCE 145.58
640-444,000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURAKCE 37.72
640-444,000~726.000 SUPPLIES . 7.35
640-444,000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPRLIES 1,329.88
640-444.000~742,000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 22.32
640-444.,000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 39.64

640-444.000-801.301  POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 7,686.46
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640-444.000~3%20, 009 UTILITIES 41.83
6599-441,000~715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 556,17
137.76

659-441,000-721,000 DISABILITY INSURANCE
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Check 479
101-295.000-801.000 08/24/20 AVFUEL CORP REFULER MONTHLY RENTAL 013841254 08/24/20 950.00 479
101-295.000-801.000 08/24/20 AVFUEL CORP MONTHLY EQUIPMENT RENTAL 13840988 08/24/20 20.00 479
Total For Check 479 970.00
Check 480
101-000.000-228.003 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 7,889.00 480
101-172.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 1,884.21 480
101-174.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 393.51 480
101-209.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 627.18 480
101-215.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 406.28 480
101-219.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 686.01 480
101-253.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 77.00 480
101-301.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 17,787.28 480
101-336.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 3,587.24 480
101-400.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 433.83 480
101-441.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 1,009.46 480
208-751.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 483.33 480
588-588.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 343.12 480
640-444.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 381.95 480
699-441.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 8.24.2020 08/25/20 365.27 480
Total For Check 480 36,354.67
Check 482
101-215.000-734.000 09/03/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 01808C 09/03/20 7.80 482
101-215.000-734.000 09/03/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 01391C 09/03/20 70.00 482
271-790.000-726.000 09/03/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER HAND SOAP DISPENSER WITH FLOOR STAN 114-9818894-0881 09/03/20 205.19 482
271-790.000-726.000 09/03/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES 40406012 09/03/20 128.26 482
271-790.000-726.000 09/03/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER HAND SANTIZER UNIT GRANT MONEY 114-9844123-7971 09/03/20 271.60 482
271-790.000-861.000 09/03/20 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUPPLIES 01764C 09/03/20 60.00 482
Total For Check 482 742.85
Check 83642
202-450.000-726.000 08/24/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC CRUSHED STONE 169913 08/24/20 119.00 83642
202-450.000-726.000 08/24/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERICAL TOP SAPHALT 170292 08/24/20 148.24 83642
203-450.000-726.000 08/24/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERICAL TOP SAPHALT 170292 08/24/20 818.72 83642
633-000.000-111.000 08/24/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC CRUSHED STONE 169913 08/24/20 113.93 83642
Total For Check 83642 1,199.89
Check 83646
101-172.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 476.22 83646
101-173.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 1,428.66 83646
101-209.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 476.22 83646
101-215.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 1,428.66 83646
101-219.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 2,571.58 83646
101-295.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 1,142.92 83646
101-301.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 14,762.78 83646
101-336.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 5,238.42 83646
101-400.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 1,428.66 83646
101-441.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 1,142.92 83646
101-447.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 476.22 83646
208-751.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 1,142.92 83646
588-588.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 3,428.76 83646
640-444.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 1,904.88 83646
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Check 83646

699-441.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000627 08/25/20 8,476.70 83646
Total For Check 83646 45,526.52

Check 83649

101-215.000-801.000 09/03/20 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 59668 09/03/20 64.95 83649
Total For Check 83649 64.95

Check 83650

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TURN SIGNAL SWITCH 1Q7M-M636-WYX9 09/03/20 29.64 83650
Total For Check 83650 29.64

Check 83651

101-265.000-930.000 09/03/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BOLTS, CAULK, TOILET SEAT, FLANGE, 20INV031377 09/03/20 27.05 83651

101-265.000-930.000 09/03/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BOLTS, CAULK, TOILET SEAT, FLANGE, 20INV031378 09/03/20 42.93 83651

101-265.000-930.000 09/03/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(BOLTS, CAULK, TOILET SEAT, FLANGE, 20INV031580 09/03/20 130.88 83651
Total For Check 83651 200.86

Check 83652

101-301.000-900.000 09/03/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING CASE JACKET ENVELOPES 152750 09/03/20 104.75 83652
Total For Check 83652 104.75

Check 83653

271-790.000-982.000 09/03/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS AUGUST 2035429079 09/03/20 160.83 83653

271-792.000-982.000 09/03/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOKS JUNE 2035424052 09/03/20 14.57 83653

271-792.000-982.000 09/03/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER 2035424053 09/03/20 9.17 83653
Total For Check 83653 184.57

Check 83654

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 BANDIT INDUSTIRIES INC. BRACKET & YOKE SPRING - BPU CHIPPER 746221 09/03/20 83.04 83654
Total For Check 83654 83.04

Check 83655

101-265.000-801.000 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC LAWN MAINTENANCE - AUGUST 2020 2395857 09/03/20 320.00 83655

101-266.000-801.000 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC LAWN MAINTENANCE - AUGUST 2020 2395857 09/03/20 600.00 83655

101-372.000-801.372 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC CODE ENFORCEMENT MOWING 2395867 09/03/20 150.00 83655

101-441.000-801.000 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC LAWN MAINTENANCE - AUGUST 2020 2395857 09/03/20 100.00 83655

101-756.000-801.000 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC LAWN MAINTENANCE - AUGUST 2020 2395857 09/03/20 5,800.00 83655

202-460.000-801.000 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC LAWN MAINTENANCE - AUGUST 2020 2395857 09/03/20 905.76 83655

202-460.500-801.000 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC LAWN MAINTENANCE - AUGUST 2020 2395857 09/03/20 130.48 83655

203-460.000-801.000 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC LAWN MAINTENANCE - AUGUST 2020 2395857 09/03/20 413.76 83655

588-588.000-801.000 09/03/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC LAWN MAINTENANCE - AUGUST 2020 2395857 09/03/20 300.00 83655
Total For Check 83655 8,720.00

Check 83656

101-265.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 2,142.81 83656

101-266.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 175.00 83656

101-276.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 65.38 83656

101-295.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 487.53 83656

101-336.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 858.46 83656

101-441.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 296.06 83656

101-448.000-920.202 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 4,267.89 83656

101-448.000-920.203 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 261.27 83656

101-756.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 1,033.53 83656

202-490.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 396.10 83656
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Check 83656

202-490.500-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 417.40 83656

203-480.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 29.07 83656

247-900.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 95.71 83656

271-790.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 1,179.71 83656

588-588.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 312.97 83656

640-444.000-920.000 09/03/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 09.03.2020 09/03/20 269.89 83656
Total For Check 83656 12,288.78

Check 83658

101-265.000-925.000 09/03/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX 168.00 MONTHLY CHARGES 154696-CITY 09/03/20 56.00 83658

101-441.000-801.000 09/03/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX 168.00 MONTHLY CHARGES 154696-CITY 09/03/20 56.00 83658

271-790.000-925.000 09/03/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX 168.00 MONTHLY CHARGES 154696-CITY 09/03/20 56.00 83658
Total For Check 83658 168.00

Check 83659

101-265.000-726.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS BATHROOM TISSUE, TOWELS & PAPER 462020-00 09/03/20 399.76 83659

271-790.000-726.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SUPPLIES 462009-00 09/03/20 110.17 83659

271-790.000-726.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LABELS, REMOVEABLE 462037-00 09/03/20 118.95 83659

271-790.000-726.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RETURNS 822262-00 09/03/20 (33.80) 83659
Total For Check 83659 595.08

Check 83660

401-900.000-975.040 09/03/20 DELL INC. 4 DELL COMPUTERS FOR CITY USE 10421142838 09/03/20 2,337.96 83660
Total For Check 83660 2,337.96

Check 83661

101-295.000-925.000 09/03/20 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET/PHONE 411061 09/03/20 138.16 83661
Total For Check 83661 138.16

Check 83662

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 DP EQUIPMENT CO SEAL, TIRE/RIM, BELT, SHIELD, SPACER,BE 091550 09/03/20 242.30 83662

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 DP EQUIPMENT CO SEAL, TIRE/RIM, BELT, SHIELD, SPACER,BE 091528 09/03/20 75.70 83662
Total For Check 83662 318.00

Check 83663

101-265.000-801.000 09/03/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CITY HALL CLEANING 9038 09/03/20 650.00 83663
Total For Check 83663 650.00

Check 83664

101-336.000-726.000 09/03/20 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(SZ LG GLOVES 2192251 09/03/20 194.00 83664

101-336.000-726.000 09/03/20 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(SZ LG GLOVES 2193842 09/03/20 194.00 83664
Total For Check 83664 388.00

Check 83665

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME COUPLER, CLAMPS, CLEVIS PINS 000706/W 09/03/20 5.98 83665

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME COUPLER, CLAMPS, CLEVIS PINS 000707/wW 09/03/20 11.98 83665

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME COUPLER, CLAMPS,CLEVIS PINS 000710/wW 09/03/20 2.20 83665
Total For Check 83665 20.16

Check 83666

101-441.000-726.000 09/03/20 FASTENAL SAFETY GLASSES, EAR PLUGS MIJON79675 09/03/20 57.42 83666

101-441.000-726.000 09/03/20 FASTENAL SAFETY GLASSES, EAR PLUGS MIJON79691 09/03/20 42.79 83666
Total For Check 83666 100.21
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Check 83667

101-301.000-726.000 09/03/20 GALL'S, INC RADIO CASES - CHIEF/STOCK 016260889 09/03/20 10.00 83667

101-301.000-742.000 09/03/20 GALL'S, INC RADIO CASES - CHIEF/STOCK 016260889 09/03/20 67.32 83667
Total For Check 83667 77.32

Check 83668

101-265.000-930.000 09/03/20 GELZER & SON INC SEALANT, PVC DRAINS C384024 09/03/20 35.85 83668

203-480.000-726.000 09/03/20 GELZER & SON INC SEALANT, PVC DRAINS B24350 09/03/20 11.91 83668

640-444.000-730.301 09/03/20 GELZER & SON INC KEYS - UNIT 2-3 C385143 09/03/20 16.45 83668
Total For Check 83668 64.21

Check 83669

202-450.000-726.000 09/03/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 175996 09/03/20 428.34 83669

202-450.000-726.000 09/03/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 175976 09/03/20 252.00 83669

202-480.000-726.000 09/03/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 175996 09/03/20 16.50 83669

203-450.000-726.000 09/03/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 175996 09/03/20 99.00 83669

203-450.000-726.000 09/03/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 175976 09/03/20 35.00 83669

203-480.000-726.000 09/03/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 175976 09/03/20 26.60 83669
Total For Check 83669 857.44

Check 83670

101-336.000-742.000 09/03/20 MARK HAWKINS BOOT ALLOWANCE PER CONTRACT $50/PER 200723013614874 09/03/20 57.81 83670
Total For Check 83670 57.81

Check 83671

101-265.000-726.000 09/03/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 2099 09/03/20 23.75 83671

101-441.000-726.000 09/03/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 2099 09/03/20 14.25 83671

271-790.000-726.000 09/03/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 2099 09/03/20 9.50 83671
Total For Check 83671 47.50

Check 83672

265-301.000-726.000 09/03/20 HILLSDALE CO PROSECUTING ATTO! 10% OF FUNDS SEIZED ($765.39/$76.53 20-2509 09/03/20 76.54 83672

265-301.000-726.000 09/03/20 HILLSDALE CO PROSECUTING ATTO! 10% OF FUNDS SEIZED ($765.39/$76.53 20-2769 09/03/20 43.00 83672
Total For Check 83672 119.54

Check 83674

588-588.000-730.000 09/03/20 HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC. HARNESS ROLLSTOP SWITCH X101025113:01 09/03/20 60.00 83674
Total For Check 83674 60.00

Check 83675

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, ALUM TANK, STRAP, INSULATO PC001336352:01 09/03/20 23.28 83675

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, ALUM TANK, STRAP, INSULATO PC001336596:01 09/03/20 1,222.95 83675

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, ALUM TANK, STRAP, INSULATO PC001336588:01 09/03/20 99.28 83675

640-444.000-730.000 09/03/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS, ALUM TANK, STRAP, INSULATO PC001336693:01 09/03/20 29.18 83675
Total For Check 83675 1,374.69

Check 83676

101-265.000-726.000-CV 09/03/20 JACOB HAMMEL IPAD CABLE - DPS 08.18.2020 09/03/20 10.06 83676
Total For Check 83676 10.06

Check 83677

101-265.000-930.000 09/03/20 JC MECHANICAL SERVICES, LLC A/C REPAIR CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBE 3602 09/03/20 2,168.37 83677
Total For Check 83677 2,168.37

Check 83678
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User: gkeasal POST DATES 08/21/2020 - 09/03/2020

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 83678

101-441.000-726.000 09/03/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER STAKES, MARKER, HAMMER,RAILS, POST, 857012 09/03/20 53.15 83678

101-756.000-726.000 09/03/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER STAKES, MARKER, HAMMER,RAILS, POST, 857487 09/03/20 472 .84 83678
Total For Check 83678 525.99

Check 83679

101-301.000-742.000 09/03/20 MATTHEW JUNE 2020 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/OUTER VEST 08.05.2020 09/03/20 137.94 83679
Total For Check 83679 137.94

Check 83680

271-792.000-982.000 09/03/20 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD CHILDREN'S BOOKS STANDING ORDER 518327 09/03/20 6,192.20 83680
Total For Check 83680 6,192.20

Check 83681

247-900.000-801.006 09/03/20 KABIL ASSOCIATES INC. DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION 8061-947 09/03/20 2,879.78 83681
Total For Check 83681 2,879.78

Check 83682

101-175.000-806.002 09/03/20 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & BORS(MTT ATTORNEY FEES 317344 TGK 09/03/20 1,536.03 83682
Total For Check 83682 1,536.03

Check 83683

101-441.000-726.000 09/03/20 KSS ENTERPRISES LINERS, BLEACH, CLEANER, BOWL CLNR, 1247805 09/03/20 132.88 83683

101-756.000-726.000 09/03/20 KSS ENTERPRISES LINERS, BLEACH, CLEANER, BOWL CLNR, 1247805 09/03/20 181.88 83683
Total For Check 83683 314.76

Check 83684

101-276.000-801.000 09/03/20 THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR PORTABRLE RESTROOMS 1055 09/03/20 95.00 83684

101-756.000-801.000 09/03/20 THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR PORTABRLE RESTROOMS 1055 09/03/20 1,335.00 83684
Total For Check 83684 1,430.00

Check 83685

101-000.000-123.000 09/03/20 MERIT NETWORK INC MERIT CONTRACTED BANDWIDTH 70 MBPS 85151-CITY 09/03/20 2,793.00 83685
Total For Check 83685 2,793.00

Check 83686

203-480.000-726.000 09/03/20 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 24X24 FERNCO CL/PL - 49 UNION ST ST J023447 09/03/20 301.78 83686
Total For Check 83686 301.78

Check 83687

101-336.000-742.000 09/03/20 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY PANTS, NAME BARS, BADGES/M. HALLECK 745064 09/03/20 142.00 83687

101-336.000-742.000 09/03/20 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY PANTS, NAME BARS, BADGES/M. HALLECK 743401 09/03/20 87.39 83687
Total For Check 83687 229.39

Check 83688

640-444.000-801.301 09/03/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE R&R DOOR ACTUATOR/OIL CHANGE - UNIT 66056 09/03/20 48.49 83688
Total For Check 83688 48.49

Check 83689

588-000.000-651.000 09/03/20 PEGGY KAST CREDIT REFUND ON TICKETS 08.25.2020 09/03/20 40.50 83689
Total For Check 83689 40.50

Check 83690

101-336.000-730.000 09/03/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ICE DETAILER, HOT SHINE TIRE, CAR W 10284-1332963 09/03/20 12.09 83690

101-336.000-730.000 09/03/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ICE DETAILER, HOT SHINE TIRE, CAR W 10284-1333274 09/03/20 21.86 83690
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Check 83690

203-480.000-726.
640-444.000-726.
640-444.000-726.
640-444.000-730.

Check 83691

640-444.000-801.

Check 83692

101-295.000-801.

Check 83693

101-175.000-801.
101-447.000-801.

Check 83694

481-900.000-970.

Check 83695

640-444.000-801.

Check 83696

271-790.000-726.

Check 83697

101-301.000-801.

Check 83698

640-444.000-730.

Check 83699

101-209.000-726.

Check 83700

101-265.000-801.
101-265.000-801.
101-441.000-742.
101-441.000-742.
101-441.000-801.
101-441.000-801.
640-444.000-742.
640-444.000-742.
640-444.000-801.
640-444.000-801.

000
000
000
000

000

000

000
000

000

301

000

000

000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20
09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20

PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE

PURITY CYLINDER GASES,

R W MERCER COMPANY, INC

SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC
SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC

STATE OF MICHIGAN

STILLWELL FORD MERCURY,

STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIV

INC.

INC

TRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCK INC

ULINE

UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP

RATCHET STRAP, FUNNEL, RIVETS,
RATCHET STRAP, FUNNEL, RIVETS,
RATCHET STRAP, FUNNEL, RIVETS,
RATCHET STRAP, FUNNEL, RIVETS,

Total For Check 83690

CYLINDER RENTAL

Total For Check 83691

B OPERATOR INSPECTION

Total For Check 83692

NETADMIN - AUGUST 2020

FUEL
FUEL
FUEL
FUEL

ADOBE PRO DC CITY ENG 7 MONTHS

Total For Check 83693

AERO LOC SPONSOR

Total For Check 83694

R&R COOLING FAN MODULE - UNIT 2-2

Total For Check 83695

SIGN

Total For Check 83696

F 10284-1333423
F 10284-1333365
F 10284-1333975
F 10284-1332956

01038425

167386

61410-CIITY
61291

591-10517012

(632340

192958

ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 09.01.2020

Total For Check 83697

REFLECTR GLASS

Total For Check 83698

GLOVES

Total For Check 83699

CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE
CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE

RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS

JP59273

123466636

154 0099911
154 0099339
154 0099338
154 0099910
154 0099338
154 0099910
154 0099338
154 0099910
154 0099338
154 0099910

09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20
09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20

09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20
09/03/20

21.89 83690
42.89 83690
5.98 83690
25.04 83690
129.75
52.31 83691
52.31
250.00 83692
250.00
1,194.37 83693
118.93 83693
1,313.30
27,067.00 83694
27,067.00
679.66 83695
679.66
80.00 83696
80.00
50.00 83697
50.00
123.43 83698
123.43
67.07 83699
67.07
15.51 83700
15.51 83700
19.87 83700
75.51 83700
34.94 83700
34.94 83700
11.16 83700
11.16 83700
19.82 83700
19.82 83700
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BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 83700
Total For Check 83700 258.24
Check 83701
101-209.000-726.000 09/03/20 WALMART COMMUNITY CAMERA FOR ASSESSING DEPARTMENT 023300211633 09/03/20 199.00 83701
Total For Check 83701 199.00
Check 83702
101-295.000-740.000 09/03/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 8/2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000035 09/03/20 50.05 83702
101-336.000-740.000 09/03/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 8/2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000150 09/03/20 321.08 83702
588-588.000-740.000 09/03/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 8/2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000140 09/03/20 837.44 83702
640-444.000-740.000 09/03/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 8/2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000120 09/03/20 1,089.76 83702
640-444.000-740.301 09/03/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY 8/2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000110 09/03/20 1,313.94 83702
Total For Check 83702 3,612.27
Check 83703
271-790.000-801.000 09/03/20 WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATION MOVIE LICENSE 7891 09/03/20 362.00 83703
Total For Check 83703 362.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 166,696.92
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DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 96,953.93

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 2,813.82

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,757.73

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,626.25

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 2,975.49

Fund 265 DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND 119.54

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 8,924.35

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 2,337.96

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 27,067.00

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 5,322.79

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 113.93

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 7,842.16

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 8,841.97

Total For All Funds: 166,696.92

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,793.00
101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 7,889.00
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 476.22
101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 1,884.21
101-173.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,428.66
101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 393.51
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,194.37
101-175.000-806.002 LEGAL SERVICES - TAX CASES 1,536.03
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 476.22
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 627.18
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 266.07
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,428.66
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 406.28
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE 77.80
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 64.95
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,571.58
101-219.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 686.01
101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 77.00
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 423.51
101-265.000-726.000-CV SUPPLIES 10.06
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,001.02
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 2,142.81
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 56.00
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,405.08
101-266.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 600.00
101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES 175.00
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 95.00
101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES 65.38
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,142.92
101-295.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 50.05
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,220.00
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 487.53
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 138.16
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 14,762.78
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 17,787.28
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 10.00
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 205.26
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 50.00
101-301.000-900.000 PRINTING 104.75
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 5,238.42

101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,587.24
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 388.00
101-336.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 33.95
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 321.08
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 287.20
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 858.46
101-372.000-801.372 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEME 150.00
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,428.66
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 433.83
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,142.92
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 1,009.46
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 300.49
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 95.38
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 225.88
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES 296.06
101-447.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 476.22
101-447.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 118.93
101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS 4,267.89
101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS 261.27
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 654.72
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7,135.00
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,033.53
202-450.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 947.58
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 905.76
202-460.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 130.48
202-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 16.50
202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES 396.10
202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES 417.40
203-450.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 952.72
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 413.76
203-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 362.18
203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES 29.07
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,142.92
208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 483.33
247-900.000-801.006 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MEDC GRANT 2,879.78
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES 95.71
265-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 119.54
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 889.87
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 362.00
271-790.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 60.00
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,179.71
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 56.00
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 160.83
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS 6,215.94
401-900.000-975.040 COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER UPDATE 2,337.96
481-900.000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 27,067.00
588-000.000-651.000 USE AND ADMISSION FEES 40.50
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 3,428.76
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 343.12
588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 60.00
588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 837.44
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 300.00
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 312.97
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 113.93
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,904.88
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 381.95
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 48.87
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,974.00
640-444.000-730.301 POLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SUPPLIE 16.45

640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,089.76
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BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
640-444.000-740.301 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE 1,313.94
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 91.95
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 728.15
640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES 269.89
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 8,476.70

699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 365.27
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 125

582-000.000-228.100 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 7,744.05 125

582-000.000-228.100 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 7,756.45 125

582-175.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 10,838.33 125

582-175.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 11,803.97 125

590-175.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 4,205.56 125

590-175.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 4,471.35 125

591-175.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 06.30.2020 08/05/20 3,117.12 125

591-175.000-716.000 08/05/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 07.30.2020 08/05/20 3,845.68 125
Total For Check 125 53,782.51

Check 72873

582-175.000-801.000 07/28/20 SMITH'S FLOWERS ARR - KELLEY NEWELL 1283 07/28/20 28.00 72873

590-175.000-801.000 07/28/20 SMITH'S FLOWERS ARR - KELLEY NEWELL 1283 07/28/20 14.00 72873

591-175.000-801.000 07/28/20 SMITH'S FLOWERS ARR - KELLEY NEWELL 1283 07/28/20 14.00 72873
Total For Check 72873 56.00

Check 72874

582-175.000-925.000 08/06/20 ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-149 08/06/20 122.56 72874

590-175.000-925.000 08/06/20 ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-149 08/06/20 61.28 72874

590-175.000-925.000 08/06/20 ACD POTS FOR WWTP 11058-106 08/06/20 93.00 72874

591-175.000-925.000 08/06/20 ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-149 08/06/20 61.28 72874

591-175.000-925.000 08/06/20 ACD POTS FOR WTP 11060-107 08/06/20 93.00 72874
Total For Check 72874 431.12

Check 72875

582-544.000-730.000 08/06/20 ALTEC NUECO REPAIR REMOTE START 39-09 50608491 08/06/20 387.00 72875
Total For Check 72875 387.00

Check 72876

582-175.000-726.007-CV 08/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DISINFECTANT WIPES INDUSTRAIL STREN 1HJ1-W3D3-P31T 08/06/20 189.99 72876

582-175.000-801.200 08/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TECH SERVICES PLOTTER INK & USB ADA 1NKX-N6C1-PLR3 08/06/20 66.90 72876

590-175.000-726.007-CV 08/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DISINFECTANT WIPES INDUSTRAIL STREN 1HJ1-W3D3-P31T 08/06/20 95.00 72876

590-175.000-801.200 08/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TECH SERVICES PLOTTER INK & USB ADA 1NKX-N6C1-PLR3 08/06/20 33.45 72876

591-175.000-726.007-CV 08/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DISINFECTANT WIPES INDUSTRAIL STREN 1HJ1-W3D3-P31T 08/06/20 94.99 72876

591-175.000-801.200 08/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TECH SERVICES PLOTTER INK & USB ADA 1NKX-N6C1-PLR3 08/06/20 33.44 72876
Total For Check 72876 513.77

Check 72877

591-545.000-930.000 08/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING MATERIALS WTP 20INV026240 08/06/20 3.34 72877

591-545.000-930.000 08/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING MATERIALS WTP 20INV026974 08/06/20 12.88 72877

591-545.000-930.000 08/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING MATERIALS WTP 20INV028497 08/06/20 151.76 72877

591-545.000-930.000 08/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING MATERIALS WTP 20INV0279078 08/06/20 69.55 72877
Total For Check 72877 237.53

Check 72878

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 BECKER & SCRIVENS CONCRETE SAW BLADES 102137 08/06/20 260.00 72878
Total For Check 72878 260.00

Check 72879

582-544.000-801.000 08/06/20 BISBEE INFRARED INFRARED INSPECTION 23357 08/06/20 325.00 72879

590-546.000-801.000 08/06/20 BISBEE INFRARED INFRARED INSPECTION 23357 08/06/20 100.00 72879

591-544.000-801.000 08/06/20 BISBEE INFRARED INFRARED INSPECTION 23357 08/06/20 100.00 72879

Total For Check 72879 525.00
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Check 72880

582-543.000-740.000 08/06/20 BRINER OIL CO, INC R & O 100 OIL 120884 08/06/20 93.70 72880
Total For Check 72880 93.70

Check 72881

582-175.000-925.000 08/06/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX 154157-BPU 08/06/20 28.00 72881

590-175.000-925.000 08/06/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX 154157-BPU 08/06/20 14.00 72881

591-175.000-925.000 08/06/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY ETHERFAX 154157-BPU 08/06/20 14.00 72881
Total For Check 72881 56.00

Check 72882

582-175.000-880.000 08/06/20 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING SEPT/OCT SIMPLY HERS 10121 08/06/20 25.00 72882

590-175.000-880.000 08/06/20 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING SEPT/OCT SIMPLY HERS 10121 08/06/20 12.50 72882

591-175.000-880.000 08/06/20 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING SEPT/OCT SIMPLY HERS 10121 08/06/20 12.50 72882
Total For Check 72882 50.00

Check 72883

582-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4057153838 08/06/20 20.00 72883

590-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4057153838 08/06/20 10.00 72883

591-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4057153838 08/06/20 10.00 72883
Total For Check 72883 40.00

Check 72884

582-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEAASE/COPIES 322463 08/06/20 334.97 72884

590-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEAASE/COPIES 322463 08/06/20 167.48 72884

591-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEAASE/COPIES 322463 08/06/20 167.48 72884
Total For Check 72884 669.93

Check 72885

582-175.000-930.000 08/06/20 THE DOOR MAN 12 X 14 DOOR REPLACE 07.20.2020 08/06/20 1,300.00 72885

590-175.000-930.000 08/06/20 THE DOOR MAN 12 X 14 DOOR REPLACE 07.20.2020 08/06/20 650.00 72885

591-175.000-930.000 08/06/20 THE DOOR MAN 12 X 14 DOOR REPLACE 07.20.2020 08/06/20 650.00 72885
Total For Check 72885 2,600.00

Check 72886

591-544.000-930.000 08/06/20 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! TOPSOIL QB1697 08/06/20 23.00 72886
Total For Check 72886 23.00

Check 72887

582-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CLEANING FOR JULY 7-6 & 7-20 9020 08/06/20 70.00 72887

590-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CLEANING FOR JULY 7-6 & 7-20 9020 08/06/20 35.00 72887

591-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CLEANING FOR JULY 7-6 & 7-20 9020 08/06/20 35.00 72887
Total For Check 72887 140.00

Check 72888

591-545.000-727.100 08/06/20 ELHORN POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE WTP 283627 08/06/20 3,564.99 72888
Total For Check 72888 3,564.99

Check 72889

582-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME RAKE AND SHOVELS 000691/W 08/06/20 89.97 72889

582-544.000-930.546 08/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME FILTERS 000686/W 08/06/20 17.49 72889

590-547.000-930.000 08/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME LIGHTS, WIRING, SHIELD 692/54 08/06/20 13.58 72889

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME LIGHTS, WIRING, SHIELD 685/54 08/06/20 10.80 72889

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME LIGHTS, WIRING, SHIELD 684/54 08/06/20 141.92 72889
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Check 72889

Total For Check 72889 273.76

Check 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE B19120 08/06/20 17.89 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE C376927 08/06/20 16.62 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE C379195 08/06/20 4.98 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE B20262 08/06/20 12.99 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE B17785 08/06/20 4.94 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE C375776 08/06/20 2.16 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE B15215 08/06/20 10.69 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE A225402 08/06/20 7.45 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE A225933 08/06/20 2.49 72890

582-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE C372188 08/06/20 6.71 72890

582-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE B19261 08/06/20 4.37 72890

582-544.000-930.546 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE B20243 08/06/20 4.99 72890

582-544.000-930.546 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE B19921 08/06/20 16.96 72890

582-544.000-930.546 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE B20259 08/06/20 4.99 72890

582-544.000-930.546 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC PAINT SUPPLIES FOR SUBS/HARDWARE B19355 08/06/20 30.43 72890

590-546.000-726.800 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC FACESHIELD, SPOTLIGHT, ELECTRICAL, B21714 08/06/20 7.99 72890

590-546.000-726.800 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC FACESHIELD, SPOTLIGHT, ELECTRICAL, A221338 08/06/20 11.99 72890

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 GELZER & SON INC FACESHIELD, SPOTLIGHT, ELECTRICAL, B21058 08/06/20 21.51 72890
Total For Check 72890 190.15

Check 72892

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 GFG INSTRUMENTATION 4 WAY CALIBRATION GAS 173681 08/06/20 176.35 72892
Total For Check 72892 176.35

Check 72893

590-547.000-801.000 08/06/20 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTI! TOXICITY TESTS WWTP 5015 08/06/20 600.00 72893
Total For Check 72893 600.00

Check 72894

590-547.000-726.900 08/06/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 356 08/06/20 17.50 72894

590-547.000-726.900 08/06/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 374 08/06/20 17.50 72894
Total For Check 72894 35.00

Check 72895

591-544.000-801.000 08/06/20 HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM SE 0058047-IN 08/06/20 1,333.00 72895
Total For Check 72895 1,333.00

Check 72896

590-000.000-123.000 08/06/20 ITRON, INC ITRON MVRS BPU WATER SOFTWARE SUPPO 519579 08/06/20 492.19 72896

591-000.000-123.000 08/06/20 ITRON, INC ITRON MVRS BPU WATER SOFTWARE SUPPO 519579 08/06/20 492.19 72896
Total For Check 72896 984.38

Check 72897

582-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER READY MIX 854004 08/06/20 30.18 72897
Total For Check 72897 30.18

Check 72898

591-544.000-930.990 08/06/20 KA HODGE CONSTRUCTION LABOR AND MATERIALS TO REPLACE WATE 1578 08/06/20 987.51 72898
Total For Check 72898 987.51

Check 72899
591-543.000-930.000 08/06/20 LAFORCE INC PARTS FOR THE BEST CORES STOCK 1137774 08/06/20 46.00 72899
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Check 72899
Total For Check 72899 46.00

Check 72900

590-547.000-801.000 08/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, LEAD AND CO 15678 08/06/20 168.25 72900

590-547.000-801.000 08/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, LEAD AND CO 15657 08/06/20 168.25 72900

590-547.000-801.000 08/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, LEAD AND CO 15833 08/06/20 168.25 72900

590-547.000-801.000 08/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, LEAD AND CO 15793 08/06/20 286.50 72900

590-547.000-801.000 08/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, LEAD AND CO 16008 08/06/20 286.50 72900

590-547.000-801.000 08/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, LEAD AND CO 15909 08/06/20 286.50 72900

591-544.000-801.000 08/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, LEAD AND CO 15492 08/06/20 280.00 72900

591-544.000-801.000 08/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, LEAD AND CO 16004 08/06/20 49.00 72900
Total For Check 72900 1,693.25

Check 72901

590-547.000-920.400 08/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 3010655945 08/06/20 4,504.31 72901
Total For Check 72901 4,504.31

Check 72902

590-547.000-726.900 08/06/20 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES IN(LAB SUPPLIES WWTP 442110 08/06/20 5,470.14 72902
Total For Check 72902 5,470.14

Check 72903

582-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING FEE 1009439 08/06/20 64.28 72903

582-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES COLLECTION TRANSACTIONS 173800000103 08/06/20 13.46 72903

590-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING FEE 1009439 08/06/20 32.14 72903

590-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES COLLECTION TRANSACTIONS 173800000103 08/06/20 6.73 72903

591-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING FEE 1009439 08/06/20 32.13 72903

591-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES COLLECTION TRANSACTIONS 173800000103 08/06/20 6.72 72903
Total For Check 72903 155.46

Check 72904

582-544.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DEF FLUID / HYD LINE 10284-1330031 08/06/20 39.36 72904

582-544.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HYD HOSE FITTINGS 10284-1326817 08/06/20 148.90 72904

582-544.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HYD HOSE FITTINGS 10284-1329455 08/06/20 2.09 72904

582-544.000-730.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HYD HOSE FITTINGS 10284-1329429 08/06/20 17.69 72904

582-544.000-740.000 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE DEF FLUID / HYD LINE 10284-1329253 08/06/20 165.29 72904

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUSES, RELAYS 10284-1329789 08/06/20 44.45 72904

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUSES, RELAYS 10284-1330519 08/06/20 (28.99) 72904
Total For Check 72904 388.79

Check 72905

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 POINT RENTAL & SALES CONCRETE SAW AIR FILTERS 81155 08/06/20 83.98 72905
Total For Check 72905 83.98

Check 72906

582-000.000-110.000 08/06/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56485652 08/06/20 1,382.56 72906
Total For Check 72906 1,382.56

Check 72907

582-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 SPRATT'S BAR AND CHAIN 164072 08/06/20 58.94 72907
Total For Check 72907 58.94

Check 72908

591-544.000-726.800 08/06/20 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION DOOR LOGOS 192802 08/06/20 147.00 72908
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 72908
Total For Check 72908 147.00
Check 72909
590-547.000-726.900 08/06/20 USABLUEBOOK WWTP LAB BOD NUTRIENT 286493 08/06/20 70.78 72909
590-547.000-726.900 08/06/20 USABLUEBOOK LAB SUPPLIES WWTP 305703 08/06/20 17.34 72909
590-547.000-726.900 08/06/20 USABLUEBOOK LAB SUPPLIES WWTP 293500 08/06/20 560.75 72909
590-547.000-726.900 08/06/20 USABLUEBOOK LAB SUPPLIES WWTP 291418 08/06/20 10,241.26 72909
Total For Check 72909 10,890.13
Check 72911
582-544.000-801.000 08/06/20 MILSOFT AUG 2020 DISPATCH SUPPORT 20203390 08/06/20 666.67 72911
582-544.000-801.000 08/06/20 MILSOFT AUG 2020 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 20203534 08/06/20 275.63 72911
590-546.000-801.000 08/06/20 MILSOFT AUG 2020 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 20203534 08/06/20 137.82 72911
591-175.000-801.000 08/06/20 MILSOFT AUG 2020 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 20203534 08/06/20 137.81 72911
Total For Check 72911 1,217.93
Check 72912
582-544.000-740.000 08/06/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 01-000090 08/06/20 1,145.98 72912
590-547.000-740.000 08/06/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 01-000090 08/06/20 150.009 72912
591-544.000-740.000 08/06/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 01-000090 08/06/20 441.08 72912
Total For Check 72912 1,737.15
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 95,816.52
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Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 45,401.07

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 33,678.98

Fund 591 WATER FUND 16,736.47

Total For All Funds: 95,816.52

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 1,382.56
582-000.000-228.100 DUE TO MMERS - RETIREMENT CONT. BPU 15,500.50
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 22,642.30
582-175.000-726.007-CV SUUPPLIES - COVID 19 189.99
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 530.71
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 66.90
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 25.00
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 150.56
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,300.00
582-543.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 93.70
582-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 86.92
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 183.46
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 595.04
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,311.27
582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,267.30
582-544.000-930.546 REPAIRS & MAINANCE - SUBSTATIONS 74.86
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 492.19
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 8,676.91
590-175.000-726.007-CV SUUPPLIES - COVID 19 95.00
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 265.35
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 33.45
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 12.50
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 168.28
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 650.00
590-546.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 19.98
590-546.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 237.82
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 16,395.27
590-547.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 150.09
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,964.25
590-547.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 4,504.31
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 13.58
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 492.19
591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 6,962.80
591-175.000-726.007-CV SUUPPLIES - COVID 19 94.99
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 403.14
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 33.44
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 12.50
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 168.28
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 650.00
591-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 46.00
591-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 857.02
591-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 441.08
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,762.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 23.00
591-544.000-930.990 REPATIRS & MAINTERNACE - LEAD SERVICES 987.51
591-545.000-727.100 SUPPLIES - POTASSIUM PERMAGANATE 3,564.99

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 237.53
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Check 126

582-000.000-265.000 08/11/20 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 07.31.2020 08/11/20 37,471.61 126

582-000.000-693.000 08/11/20 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 07.31.2020 08/11/20 (237.70) 126
Total For Check 126 37,233.91

Check 127

582-000.000-123.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD LANSWEEPER ANNUAL RENEWAL BKD-73632164066 08/20/20 247.50 127

582-175.000-725.200 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD APPA MEMBER SERVICES 352648 08/20/20 350.00 127

582-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD CALIBRATION GAS - METER 294743-BPU 08/20/20 44.09 127

582-175.000-861.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD MMEA 2020 VIRTUAL CONFERENCE 07.20.2020 08/20/20 300.00 127

582-175.000-861.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD EXCAVATION TRENCH TRAINING - HAZARD 07.21.2020 08/20/20 41.25 127

582-544.000-726.800 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD SAFETY GLASSES, SAFETY VEST & GLOV ES4273164-SO 08/20/20 846.13 127

590-000.000-123.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD LANSWEEPER ANNUAL RENEWAL BKD-73632164066 08/20/20 123.75 127

590-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD CALIBRATION GAS - METER 294743-BPU 08/20/20 22.05 127

590-175.000-861.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD EXCAVATION TRENCH TRAINING - HAZARD 07.21.2020 08/20/20 20.63 127

591-000.000-123.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD LANSWEEPER ANNUAL RENEWAL BKD-73632164066 08/20/20 123.75 127

591-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD CALIBRATION GAS - METER 294743-BPU 08/20/20 22.04 127

591-175.000-861.000 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD EXCAVATION TRENCH TRAINING - HAZARD 07.21.2020 08/20/20 20.62 127

591-544.000-726.800 08/20/20 BUSINESS CARD RELAYS 07368C 08/20/20 129.85 127
Total For Check 127 2,291.66

Check 128

582-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 MICHIGAN PUBLIC POWER AGENCY MPPA PEAKING CAPACITY EXPENSES FOR 20200810013 08/20/20 179.65 128
Total For Check 128 179.65

Check 129

582-175.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 08/20/20 209.38 129

582-175.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 08/20/20 394.65 129

590-175.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 08/20/20 90.25 129

590-175.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 08/20/20 146.15 129

591-175.000-715.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 08/20/20 61.37 129

591-175.000-721.000 08/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 020894-BPU 08/20/20 100.95 129
Total For Check 129 1,002.75

Check 72954

582-175.000-801.200 08/11/20 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - JULY 2020 61097-BPU 08/11/20 1,017.19 72954

590-175.000-801.200 08/11/20 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - JULY 2020 61097-BPU 08/11/20 508.60 72954

591-175.000-801.200 08/11/20 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - JULY 2020 61097-BPU 08/11/20 508.59 72954
Total For Check 72954 2,034.38

Check 72955

582-175.000-801.000 08/13/20 DENA BREWER OVERDRAFT FEE REFUNDED -DUE TO OUR 08/10/2020 08/13/20 25.00 72955
Total For Check 72955 25.00

Check 73023

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 ADAMS, MICHELLE M UB refund for account: 026863 08/17/2020 08/17/20 131.00 73023
Total For Check 73023 131.00

Check 73024

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 ANGELL, GEORGE W UB refund for account: 018466 08/17/2020 08/17/20 17.10 73024

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 ANGELL, GEORGE W UB refund for account: 018466 08/17/2020 08/17/20 13.33 73024

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 ANGELL, GEORGE W UB refund for account: 018466 08/17/2020 08/17/20 10.16 73024
Total For Check 73024 40.59

Check 73025
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Check 73025

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BLAIR, KAYLYN UB refund for account: 024451 08/17/2020 08/17/20 40.00 73025
Total For Check 73025 40.00

Check 73026

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BLANCHARD, MELANIE K AND UB refund for account: 024053 08/17/2020 08/17/20 21.11 73026

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BLANCHARD, MELANIE K AND UB refund for account: 024053 08/17/2020 08/17/20 10.98 73026

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BLANCHARD, MELANIE K AND UB refund for account: 024053 08/17/2020 08/17/20 8.14 73026
Total For Check 73026 40.23

Check 73027

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BLANK, THOMAS W UB refund for account: 026250 08/17/2020 08/17/20 76.00 73027
Total For Check 73027 76.00

Check 73028

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BRADNER, DAVID W UB refund for account: 026848 08/17/2020 08/17/20 96.00 73028
Total For Check 73028 96.00

Check 73029

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BRIGGS, SARAH F UB refund for account: 013704 08/17/2020 08/17/20 50.83 73029

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BRIGGS, SARAH F UB refund for account: 013704 08/17/2020 08/17/20 8.09 73029
Total For Check 73029 58.92

Check 73030

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 BURGER, DIANE E UB refund for account: 014066 08/17/2020 08/17/20 103.00 73030
Total For Check 73030 103.00

Check 73031

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 CASLER, TERRY G UB refund for account: 013351 08/17/2020 08/17/20 24.58 73031

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 CASLER, TERRY G UB refund for account: 013351 08/17/2020 08/17/20 18.78 73031

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 CASLER, TERRY G UB refund for account: 013351 08/17/2020 08/17/20 12.48 73031
Total For Check 73031 55.84

Check 73032

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 CONDON, TYLER S UB refund for account: 012716 08/17/2020 08/17/20 16.08 73032

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 CONDON, TYLER S UB refund for account: 012716 08/17/2020 08/17/20 8.80 73032

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 CONDON, TYLER S UB refund for account: 012716 08/17/2020 08/17/20 7.54 73032
Total For Check 73032 32.42

Check 73033

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 COULTER, JOSH T UB refund for account: 026313 08/17/2020 08/17/20 77.66 73033

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 COULTER, JOSH T UB refund for account: 026313 08/17/2020 08/17/20 25.23 73033

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 COULTER, JOSH T UB refund for account: 026313 08/17/2020 08/17/20 19.00 73033
Total For Check 73033 121.89

Check 73034

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 DRAPER, JOY UB refund for account: 009950 08/17/2020 08/17/20 66.53 73034

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 DRAPER, JOY UB refund for account: 009950 08/17/2020 08/17/20 42.76 73034

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 DRAPER, JOY UB refund for account: 009950 08/17/2020 08/17/20 36.64 73034
Total For Check 73034 145.93

Check 73035

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 FOULKE, DEAN UB refund for account: 012889 08/17/2020 08/17/20 2.63 73035

590-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 FOULKE, DEAN UB refund for account: 012889 08/17/2020 08/17/20 1.28 73035

591-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 FOULKE, DEAN UB refund for account: 012889 08/17/2020 08/17/20 1.09 73035
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Check 73035
Total For Check 73035 5.00

Check 73036

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 FOULKE, DEAN UB refund for account: 012889 08/17/2020 08/17/20 53.00 73036
Total For Check 73036 53.00

Check 73037

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 FOULKE, DEAN UB refund for account: 012890 08/17/2020 08/17/20 12.00 73037
Total For Check 73037 12.00

Check 73038

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 FRENKEL, JESSICA H UB refund for account: 019082 08/17/2020 08/17/20 54.06 73038

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 FRENKEL, JESSICA H UB refund for account: 019082 08/17/2020 08/17/20 17.20 73038

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 FRENKEL, JESSICA H UB refund for account: 019082 08/17/2020 08/17/20 14.74 73038
Total For Check 73038 86.00

Check 73039

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 FRY, SAM J UB refund for account: 023578 08/17/2020 08/17/20 381.00 73039
Total For Check 73039 381.00

Check 73040

591-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 GRIPMAN, TANSLEY JADE UB refund for account: 012336 08/17/2020 08/17/20 5.88 73040
Total For Check 73040 5.88

Check 73041

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 GRIPMAN, TANSLEY JADE UB refund for account: 012335 08/17/2020 08/17/20 57.34 73041
Total For Check 73041 57.34

Check 73042

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 HUKILL, ELIZABETH M UB refund for account: 026438 08/17/2020 08/17/20 11.26 73042
Total For Check 73042 11.26

Check 73043

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 JOHNSON, CYNTHIA G UB refund for account: 035012 08/17/2020 08/17/20 0.62 73043

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 JOHNSON, CYNTHIA G UB refund for account: 035012 08/17/2020 08/17/20 25.98 73043

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 JOHNSON, CYNTHIA G UB refund for account: 035012 08/17/2020 08/17/20 19.01 73043
Total For Check 73043 45.61

Check 73044

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 LOPRESTO, TERASA R UB refund for account: 026929 08/17/2020 08/17/20 14.63 73044

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 LOPRESTO, TERASA R UB refund for account: 026929 08/17/2020 08/17/20 14.99 73044

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 LOPRESTO, TERASA R UB refund for account: 026929 08/17/2020 08/17/20 11.38 73044
Total For Check 73044 41.00

Check 73045

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 LOVELESS, JOHN UB refund for account: 012956 08/17/2020 08/17/20 64.20 73045

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 LOVELESS, JOHN UB refund for account: 012956 08/17/2020 08/17/20 36.74 73045

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 LOVELESS, JOHN UB refund for account: 012956 08/17/2020 08/17/20 31.48 73045
Total For Check 73045 132.42

Check 73046

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 LUCAS, CATHERINE M UB refund for account: 026427 08/17/2020 08/17/20 157.00 73046
Total For Check 73046 157.00



08/20/2020 03:01 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 4/11

User: gkeasal POST DATES 08/07/2020 - 08/20/2020

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 73047

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 MACKENNA, CARLA L UB refund for account: 026201 08/17/2020 08/17/20 60.00 73047
Total For Check 73047 60.00

Check 73048

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 MCCOY II, MORGAN UB refund for account: 023770 08/17/2020 08/17/20 9.00 73048
Total For Check 73048 9.00

Check 73049

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 MCMILLAN, CAROL F UB refund for account: 019498 08/17/2020 08/17/20 100.67 73049
Total For Check 73049 100.67

Check 73050

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 PRICE, BONNIE L UB refund for account: 022156 08/17/2020 08/17/20 39.86 73050
Total For Check 73050 39.86

Check 73051

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 PRICE, BONNIE L UB refund for account: 022157 08/17/2020 08/17/20 25.25 73051

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 PRICE, BONNIE L UB refund for account: 022157 08/17/2020 08/17/20 21.65 73051
Total For Check 73051 46.90

Check 73052

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 PRICE, BONNIE L UB refund for account: 022158 08/17/2020 08/17/20 9.17 73052
Total For Check 73052 9.17

Check 73053

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 RAPER, SHANTEL N UB refund for account: 026758 08/17/2020 08/17/20 28.29 73053
Total For Check 73053 28.29

Check 73054

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 ROBERTS, WILLIAM M UB refund for account: 010847 08/17/2020 08/17/20 166.36 73054
Total For Check 73054 166.36

Check 73055

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 RUSSELL, ASHLEY M UB refund for account: 011309 08/17/2020 08/17/20 39.38 73055

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 RUSSELL, ASHLEY M UB refund for account: 011309 08/17/2020 08/17/20 26.93 73055

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 RUSSELL, ASHLEY M UB refund for account: 011309 08/17/2020 08/17/20 23.08 73055
Total For Check 73055 89.39

Check 73056

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 SCHELLHAMMER, JUDITH L UB refund for account: 024564 08/17/2020 08/17/20 32.42 73056
Total For Check 73056 32.42

Check 73057

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 SCHRUTT, WESLEY J UB refund for account: 026530 08/17/2020 08/17/20 81.32 73057
Total For Check 73057 81.32

Check 73058

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 SCHULTZ, ANN M UB refund for account: 026859 08/17/2020 08/17/20 18.00 73058
Total For Check 73058 18.00

Check 73059

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 SPAHR, RACHEL N UB refund for account: 024648 08/17/2020 08/17/20 128.00 73059
Total For Check 73059 128.00
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Check 73060

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 SPRAGG, TRAVIS L UB refund for account: 026381 08/17/2020 08/17/20 57.82 73060

590-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 SPRAGG, TRAVIS L UB refund for account: 026381 08/17/2020 08/17/20 17.61 73060

591-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 SPRAGG, TRAVIS L UB refund for account: 026381 08/17/2020 08/17/20 12.57 73060
Total For Check 73060 88.00

Check 73061

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 SPRING, MERCEDES N UB refund for account: 023408 08/17/2020 08/17/20 43.00 73061
Total For Check 73061 43.00

Check 73062

582-000.000-202.000 08/17/20 TELLER, VANESSA N UB refund for account: 026154 08/17/2020 08/17/20 83.34 73062
Total For Check 73062 83.34

Check 73063

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 THEOBALD, ANNE L UB refund for account: 025170 08/17/2020 08/17/20 159.17 73063
Total For Check 73063 159.17

Check 73064

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 THURSBY, GEORGE E UB refund for account: 021648 08/17/2020 08/17/20 53.25 73064
Total For Check 73064 53.25

Check 73065

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 THURSBY, GEORGE E UB refund for account: 021646 08/17/2020 08/17/20 63.34 73065
Total For Check 73065 63.34

Check 73066

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 TREMAINE, DIANA K UB refund for account: 025519 08/17/2020 08/17/20 183.51 73066
Total For Check 73066 183.51

Check 73067

582-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 WAGNER, MEGAN L UB refund for account: 020558 08/17/2020 08/17/20 22.06 73067

590-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 WAGNER, MEGAN L UB refund for account: 020558 08/17/2020 08/17/20 6.31 73067

591-000.000-202.100 08/17/20 WAGNER, MEGAN L UB refund for account: 020558 08/17/2020 08/17/20 3.96 73067
Total For Check 73067 32.33

Check 73068

582-543.000-925.000 08/20/20 ACD POT'S - PP 11061-107 08/20/20 138.50 73068

591-175.000-925.000 08/20/20 ACD POTS FOR WWTP 11058-107 08/20/20 94.40 73068
Total For Check 73068 232.90

Check 73069

590-547.000-727.600 08/20/20 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORTION FERROUS CHOLORIDE WWTP 100302 08/20/20 2,894.05 73069
Total For Check 73069 2,894.05

Check 73070

582-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TONER FOR BPU CSR BROTHER PRINTER 17JK-V6PM-Q7GC 08/20/20 19.00 73070

590-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TONER FOR BPU CSR BROTHER PRINTER 17JK-V6PM-Q7GC 08/20/20 9.49 73070

591-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TONER FOR BPU CSR BROTHER PRINTER 17JK-V6PM-Q7GC 08/20/20 9.50 73070
Total For Check 73070 37.99

Check 73071

582-544.000-726.800 08/20/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(HEAT SHRINK ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 20INV028934 08/20/20 9.24 73071

590-546.000-930.950 08/20/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING SUPPLIES 20INV030254 08/20/20 11.00 73071

591-544.000-930.000 08/20/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING SUPPLIES 20INV028699 08/20/20 13.82 73071
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Check 73071
Total For Check 73071 34.06

Check 73072

591-000.000-158.000-20 08/20/20 ARTESIAN OF PIONEER, FILTER MEDIA REPLACEMENT PROJECT FI 2-1 08/20/20 227,000.00 73072
Total For Check 73072 227,000.00

Check 73073

582-175.000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016435/015575 08/20/20 1,075.49 73073

590-175.000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016435/015575 08/20/20 343.57 73073

591-175.000-715.000 08/20/20 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016435/015575 08/20/20 395.81 73073
Total For Check 73073 1,814.87

Check 73074

582-543.000-742.000 08/20/20 BRENT JOHNSON REIMBURSEMENT - BOOT ALLOWANCE 08.03.2020 08/20/20 150.00 73074
Total For Check 73074 150.00

Check 73075

582-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING FEE 612037 08/20/20 1,498.78 73075

590-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING FEE 612037 08/20/20 749.39 73075

591-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING FEE 612037 08/20/20 749.39 73075
Total For Check 73075 2,997.56

Check 73076

590-547.000-930.000 08/20/20 CEM SUPPLY, INC CH CONTACTOR 3 POLE 15A 120V 142010/1 08/20/20 161.09 73076
Total For Check 73076 161.09

Check 73077

582-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4058342013 08/20/20 20.00 73077

590-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4058342013 08/20/20 10.00 73077

591-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4058342013 08/20/20 10.00 73077
Total For Check 73077 40.00

Check 73078

582-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4058983114 08/20/20 20.00 73078

590-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4058983114 08/20/20 10.00 73078

591-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4058983114 08/20/20 10.00 73078
Total For Check 73078 40.00

Check 73079

582-175.000-820.000 07/31/20 CITY OF HILLSDALE JULY 2020 PILOT 07.31.2020 08/11/20 71,956.68 73079

590-175.000-820.000 07/31/20 CITY OF HILLSDALE JULY 2020 PILOT 07.31.2020 08/11/20 10,920.77 73079

591-175.000-820.000 07/31/20 CITY OF HILLSDALE JULY 2020 PILOT 07.31.2020 08/11/20 8,563.20 73079
Total For Check 73079 91,440.65

Check 73080

590-547.000-930.000 08/20/20 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. TROUBLESHOOT PUMP STARTER 15974 08/20/20 65.00 73080
Total For Check 73080 65.00

Check 73081

582-000.000-249.100 07/31/20 COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OPERATION ROUND-UP JULY 2020 07/31/2020 08/20/20 2,597.21 73081
Total For Check 73081 2,597.21

Check 73082

582-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 DELL INC. BPU ELECTRIC LAPTOP 2020 10413889537-BPU 08/20/20 649.76 73082
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591-000.000-158.000-20 08/20/20 DIXON ENGINEERING & INSPECTIO! ENGINEERING FOR FILTER MEDIA PROJEC 20-6992

Total For Check 73083
Check 73084

582-544.000-726.800 08/20/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME BATTERIES FOR LOCATOR 000702/wW
Total For Check 73084
Check 73085
590-546.000-726.800 08/20/20 GFG INSTRUMENTATION G450 - 11410 4 GAS MONITOR REAPAIR 295171
Total For Check 73085
Check 73086
590-547.000-726.900 08/20/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 413
Total For Check 73086
Check 73087
582-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING 7 SITES 07.31.2020
590-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING 7 SITES 07.31.2020
591-175.000-801.000 08/20/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING 7 SITES 07.31.2020
Total For Check 73087
Check 73088
582-000.000-249.100 07/31/20 LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE COMM: "LIEAF-6099 JULY 2020 P.A. 95" 07.31.2020
Total For Check 73088
Check 73089
582-175.000-806.000 08/20/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 07/30.2020-BPU
590-175.000-806.000 08/20/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 07/30.2020-BPU
591-175.000-806.000 08/20/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 07/30.2020-BPU
Total For Check 73089
Check 73090
582-175.000-880.000 08/20/20 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADS 131-00079-0005
582-175.000-880.000 08/20/20 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADS 131-00074-0006
590-175.000-880.000 08/20/20 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADS 131-00079-0005
590-175.000-880.000 08/20/20 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADS 131-00074-0006
591-175.000-880.000 08/20/20 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADS 131-00079-0005
591-175.000-880.000 08/20/20 MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADS 131-00074-0006
Total For Check 73090
Check 73091
590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, ACT COMPLIA 16085
590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, ACT COMPLIA 15679
590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, ACT COMPLIA 16290
590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, ACT COMPLIA 16424
590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, ACT COMPLIA 16082
590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, ACT COMPLIA 16184
590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, ACT COMPLIA 16292
Total For Check 73091
Check 73092
590-547.000-920.400 08/20/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3008588242

08/20/20

08/20/20

08/20/20

08/20/20

08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20

08/20/20

08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20

08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20

08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20
08/20/20

08/20/20

649.76

5,625.00

5,625.00

36.98

36.98

163.31

163.31

8.75

8.75

600.00
200.00
200.00

1,000.00

5,445.74

5,445.74

28.13
14.06
14.06

56.25

91.16
97.00
45.58
48.50
45.57
48.50

376.31

43.25
373.25
147.00
286.50
286.50
286.50
286.50

1,709.50

2.82

73083

73084

73085

73086

73087
73087
73087

73088

73089
73089
73089

73090
73090
73090
73090
73090
73090

73091
73091
73091
73091
73091
73091
73091

73092
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Check 73092

591-545.000-920.400 08/20/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3020144633 08/20/20 45.59 73092
Total For Check 73092 48.41

Check 73093

591-544.000-930.000 08/20/20 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE INVENTORY J023096 08/20/20 972.64 73093
Total For Check 73093 972.64

Check 73094

591-543.000-930.000 08/20/20 NORTHERN PUMP & WELL ANNUAL WELL AND SERVICE PUMP INSPEC 20-J1862 08/20/20 2,535.00 73094
Total For Check 73094 2,535.00

Check 73095

582-544.000-730.000 08/20/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE TIRE ROTATION 39-55 66000 08/20/20 52.00 73095
Total For Check 73095 52.00

Check 73096

582-000.000-110.000 08/20/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56486591 08/20/20 199.02 73096

582-000.000-110.000 08/20/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56490291 08/20/20 983.92 73096

582-000.000-110.000 08/20/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56490211 08/20/20 170.60 73096

582-000.000-110.000 08/20/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56489730 08/20/20 81.00 73096

582-000.000-110.000 08/20/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56489393 08/20/20 26.80 73096

582-000.000-110.000 08/20/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56486336 08/20/20 2,629.76 73096

582-000.000-110.000 08/20/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56484465 08/20/20 4,559.76 73096

582-544.000-726.800 08/20/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY ONE TIME LOCKS AND STAPLES 56490292 08/20/20 143.28 73096
Total For Check 73096 8,794.14

Check 73098

590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 QUALITY ASSURANCE SERVICES, LI1ANNUAL LAB BALANCE SERIVCE AND CALI 8062003 08/20/20 200.00 73098
Total For Check 73098 200.00

Check 73099

590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KALAMAZO(GRIT DUMPSTER DISPOSAL 0249-006816521 08/20/20 807.91 73099
Total For Check 73099 807.91

Check 73100

590-547.000-801.000 08/20/20 SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QUARERYLY ALARM MAINT AND MONITORIN 508050 08/20/20 180.00 73100
Total For Check 73100 180.00

Check 73101

582-544.000-740.000 08/20/20 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALI MOTOR OIL SHELL ROTELLA 12529278P.02 08/20/20 704.00 73101
Total For Check 73101 704.00

Check 73102

591-544.000-930.000 08/20/20 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS B54T104 PAINT 4523-2 08/20/20 120.27 73102
Total For Check 73102 120.27

Check 73103

582-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651178 08/20/20 454 .38 73103

582-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651421 08/20/20 194.09 73103

582-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651617 08/20/20 22.32 73103

590-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651178 08/20/20 227.19 73103

590-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651421 08/20/20 97.04 73103

590-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651617 08/20/20 11.16 73103

591-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651178 08/20/20 227.19 73103
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Check 73103

591-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651421 08/20/20 97.05 73103

591-175.000-801.200 08/20/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU CAMERA SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 2020 IN-000651617 08/20/20 11.16 73103
Total For Check 73103 1,341.58

Check 73104

582-544.000-730.000 08/20/20 SPRATT'S MOWING BLADES 164087 08/20/20 75.00 73104
Total For Check 73104 75.00

Check 73105

591-544.000-801.000 08/20/20 STATE OF MICHIGAN LAB TESTING 761-10516314 08/20/20 898.00 73105
Total For Check 73105 898.00

Check 73106

582-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 BONNIE TEW REIMBURSEMENT FOR HP INK 08.18.2020 08/20/20 12.98 73106

590-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 BONNIE TEW REIMBURSEMENT FOR HP INK 08.18.2020 08/20/20 6.49 73106

591-175.000-726.000 08/20/20 BONNIE TEW REIMBURSEMENT FOR HP INK 08.18.2020 08/20/20 6.47 73106
Total For Check 73106 25.94

Check 73107

591-545.000-727.200 08/20/20 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE T0O912124 08/20/20 1,550.00 73107
Total For Check 73107 1,550.00

Check 73108

582-175.000-925.000 08/20/20 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES 9859871525 08/20/20 617.69 73108

590-175.000-925.000 08/20/20 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES 9859871525 08/20/20 158.42 73108

591-175.000-925.000 08/20/20 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES 9859871525 08/20/20 158.42 73108
Total For Check 73108 934.53

Check 73109

582-544.000-730.000 08/20/20 VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC PUMP REPAIR KIT AND DRIVE MOTOR P83097 08/20/20 1,818.57 73109

582-544.000-730.000 08/20/20 VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC QUICKFIRE HEAD AND COLLAR P82693 08/20/20 487.46 73109
Total For Check 73109 2,306.03
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 412,334.43
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Fund Totals:
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 141,289.47
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 20,417.86
Fund 591 WATER FUND 250,627.10
Total For All Funds: 412,334.43
--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 8,650.86
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 247.50
582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 971.35
582-000.000-202.100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-UB REFUNDS 1,763.07
582-000.000-249.100 LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 8,042.95
582-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 37,471.61
582-000.000-693.000 MISC NON-OPERATING INCOME (237.70)
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,284.87
582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 394.65
582-175.000-725.200 EDUCATION (TRAINING & SEMINARS) 350.00
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 76.07
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,343.43
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 2,337.74
582-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 28.13
582-175.000-820.000 PILOT 71,956.68
582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 341.25
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 188.16
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 617.69
582-543.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 150.00
582-543.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 138.50
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 1,035.63
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 2,433.03
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 704.00
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 123.75
590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 18.89
590-000.000-202.100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-UB REFUNDS 432.45
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 433.82
590-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 146.15
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 38.03
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 969.39
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 843.99
590-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 14.06
590-175.000-820.000 PILOT 10,920.77
590-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 20.63
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 94.08
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 158.42
590-546.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 163.31
590-546.000-930.950 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LIFT STATIONS 11.00
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 8.75
590-547.000-727.600 SUPPLIES - FERROUS CHLORIDE 2,894.05
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,897.41
590-547.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 2.82
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 226.09
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 123.75
591-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 232,625.00
591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 19.54
591-000.000-202.100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-UB REFUNDS 239.35
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 457.18
591-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 100.95
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 38.01
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 969.39
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591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 843.99
591-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 14.06
591-175.000-820.000 PILOT 8,563.20
591-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 20.62
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 94.07
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 252.82
591-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,535.00
591-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 129.85
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 898.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,106.73
591-545.000-727.200 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1,550.00

591-545.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 45.59
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Check 130

582-000.000-228.100 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 08.30.2020 08/25/20 7,847.17 130

582-175.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 08.30.2020 08/25/20 12,442.58 130

590-175.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 08.30.2020 08/25/20 4,488.13 130

591-175.000-716.000 08/25/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 08.30.2020 08/25/20 3,190.29 130
Total For Check 130 27,968.17

Check 73110

590-547.000-726.900 08/24/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC STROBE LIGHTS, AIR FILTERS, PAPERTO 11NJ-KK74-64CJ 08/24/20 85.11 73110

590-547.000-930.000 08/24/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC STROBE LIGHTS, AIR FILTERS, PAPERTO 11NJ-KK74-64CJ 08/24/20 253.14 73110

591-175.000-930.000 08/24/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC RYOBI CHEMICAL FOGGER/MISTER AND CL 1VV3-GNKL-K1P3 08/24/20 508.43 73110

591-544.000-730.039 08/24/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC STROBE LIGHTS, AIR FILTERS, PAPERTO 11NJ-KK74-64CJ 08/24/20 91.79 73110
Total For Check 73110 938.47

Check 73111

582-175.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000621 08/25/20 15,381.89 73111

590-175.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000621 08/25/20 6,786.10 73111

591-175.000-715.000 08/25/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 202280000621 08/25/20 4,976.51 73111
Total For Check 73111 27,144.50

Check 73112

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 AEMISEGGER, BETTY L UB refund for account: 011127 08/31/2020 08/31/20 23.92 73112
Total For Check 73112 23.92

Check 73113

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 BRAXMAIER, TAMMY M UB refund for account: 030388 08/31/2020 08/31/20 29.00 73113
Total For Check 73113 29.00

Check 73114

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 BRINER, BRADLEY M UB refund for account: 030219 08/31/2020 08/31/20 52.00 73114
Total For Check 73114 52.00

Check 73115

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 BRUNER, CALEB J UB refund for account: 014109 08/31/2020 08/31/20 37.00 73115
Total For Check 73115 37.00

Check 73116

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 BURLEW, KIMBERLY V UB refund for account: 026295 08/31/2020 08/31/20 27.42 73116
Total For Check 73116 27.42

Check 73117

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 FIELDS, AUDREY L UB refund for account: 021796 08/31/2020 08/31/20 41.50 73117

590-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 FIELDS, AUDREY L UB refund for account: 021796 08/31/2020 08/31/20 16.79 73117

591-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 FIELDS, AUDREY L UB refund for account: 021796 08/31/2020 08/31/20 14.38 73117
Total For Check 73117 72.67

Check 73118

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 GOOD, MASON S UB refund for account: 021053 08/31/2020 08/31/20 67.00 73118
Total For Check 73118 67.00

Check 73119

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICIUB refund for account: 010680 08/31/2020 08/31/20 118.00 73119
Total For Check 73119 118.00

Check 73120
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Check 73120

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 HARRIS, TIMOTHY M UB refund for account: 026247 08/31/2020 08/31/20 57.99 73120
Total For Check 73120 57.99

Check 73121

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 MARSH, JUSTIN A UB refund for account: 012306 08/31/2020 08/31/20 115.20 73121

590-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 MARSH, JUSTIN A UB refund for account: 012306 08/31/2020 08/31/20 34.17 73121

591-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 MARSH, JUSTIN A UB refund for account: 012306 08/31/2020 08/31/20 24.05 73121
Total For Check 73121 173.42

Check 73122

582-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 SUTTON, TRAVER M UB refund for account: 011717 08/31/2020 08/31/20 12.88 73122

590-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 SUTTON, TRAVER M UB refund for account: 011717 08/31/2020 08/31/20 17.62 73122

591-000.000-202.100 08/31/20 SUTTON, TRAVER M UB refund for account: 011717 08/31/2020 08/31/20 13.75 73122
Total For Check 73122 44.25

Check 73124

582-544.000-726.800 09/03/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, SWIVEL HOOK AND CLEVIS 1GMY-4KMT-D3RN 09/03/20 44.57 73124

590-546.000-930.000 09/03/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, MAGNETIC LOCATOR, MEASURING WHEEL, 1Y4V-M1JC-H9Q7 09/03/20 67.87 73124

591-544.000-930.000 09/03/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, MAGNETIC LOCATOR, MEASURING WHEEL, 1Y4V-M1JC-H9Q7 09/03/20 927.09 73124
Total For Check 73124 1,039.53

Check 73125

582-544.000-726.800 09/03/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, ELECTRICAL HARDWARE 20INV028700 09/03/20 6.63 73125
Total For Check 73125 6.63

Check 73126

582-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 152795 09/03/20 94.00 73126

590-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 152795 09/03/20 47.00 73126

591-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 152795 09/03/20 47.00 73126
Total For Check 73126 188.00

Check 73127

582-544.000-726.800 09/03/20 BECKER & SCRIVENS SAND 86942 09/03/20 19.44 73127
Total For Check 73127 19.44

Check 73128

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612038 09/03/20 1,068.92 73128

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612038 09/03/20 534.46 73128

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612038 09/03/20 534.45 73128
Total For Check 73128 2,137.83

Check 73129

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 154696-BPU 09/03/20 28.00 73129

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 154696-BPU 09/03/20 14.00 73129

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 154696-BPU 09/03/20 14.00 73129
Total For Check 73129 56.00

Check 73130

582-175.000-801.200 09/03/20 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTERS 2 WD 4TB GOLD SATA HDD FOR BACK UP ZVH2933 09/03/20 149.02 73130

590-175.000-801.200 09/03/20 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTERS 2 WD 4TB GOLD SATA HDD FOR BACK UP ZVH2933 09/03/20 74.51 73130

591-175.000-801.200 09/03/20 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTERS 2 WD 4TB GOLD SATA HDD FOR BACK UP ZVH2933 09/03/20 74.51 73130
Total For Check 73130 298.04

Check 73131
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Check 73131

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4060286755 09/03/20 20.00 73131

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4059716063 09/03/20 20.00 73131

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4060286755 09/03/20 10.00 73131

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4059716063 09/03/20 10.00 73131

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4060286755 09/03/20 10.00 73131

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4059716063 09/03/20 10.00 73131
Total For Check 73131 80.00

Check 73132

582-544.000-730.000 09/03/20 CITY OF HILLSDALE TRUCK MAINT 08.26.2020 09/03/20 2,715.23 73132

591-544.000-730.039 09/03/20 CITY OF HILLSDALE TRUCK MAINT 08.26.2020 09/03/20 231.45 73132
Total For Check 73132 2,946.68

Check 73133

582-000.000-158.000-1909/03/20 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. NORTH ST UNDERGROUND PROJECT 15696-2 09/03/20 36,985.72 73133
Total For Check 73133 36,985.72

Check 73134

582-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CLIP BINDERS, CORRECTION TAPE, SHAR 648570-00 09/03/20 37.49 73134

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 323250 09/03/20 325.51 73134

590-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CLIP BINDERS, CORRECTION TAPE, SHAR 648570-00 09/03/20 18.74 73134

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 323250 09/03/20 162.76 73134

591-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CLIP BINDERS, CORRECTION TAPE, SHAR 648570-00 09/03/20 18.74 73134

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 323250 09/03/20 162.75 73134
Total For Check 73134 725.99

Check 73135

591-544.000-930.990 09/03/20 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! REPLACE WATER SERVICE DUE TO LCR 40 QB1719 09/03/20 1,838.00 73135
Total For Check 73135 1,838.00

Check 73136

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR AUG- 8/3, 8/17 AND 8/3 9037 09/03/20 70.00 73136

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR AUG- 8/3, 8/17 AND 8/3 9037 09/03/20 70.00 73136

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR AUG- 8/3, 8/17 AND 8/3 9037 09/03/20 70.00 73136
Total For Check 73136 210.00

Check 73137

582-000.000-123.000 09/03/20 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCI 2020 ANNUAL ESRI LICENSE MAPPING SO 93889262 09/03/20 5,000.00 73137

590-000.000-123.000 09/03/20 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCI 2020 ANNUAL ESRI LICENSE MAPPING SO 93889262 09/03/20 2,500.00 73137

591-000.000-123.000 09/03/20 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCI 2020 ANNUAL ESRI LICENSE MAPPING SO 93889262 09/03/20 2,500.00 73137
Total For Check 73137 10,000.00

Check 73138

590-547.000-930.000 09/03/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME FLY CATCHER, BRAKE CLEANER 695/54 09/03/20 13.99 73138
Total For Check 73138 13.99

Check 73139

582-544.000-726.800 09/03/20 GELZER & SON INC RAKE C383941 09/03/20 10.97 73139

590-547.000-930.000 09/03/20 GELZER & SON INC INSECT FOGGER, PAINT EQUIPMENT, SAW B24513 09/03/20 13.79 73139

590-547.000-930.000 09/03/20 GELZER & SON INC INSECT FOGGER, PAINT EQUIPMENT, SAW C381829 09/03/20 269.98 73139

591-175.000-930.000 09/03/20 GELZER & SON INC INSECT FOGGER, PAINT EQUIPMENT, SAW B23770 09/03/20 36.71 73139

591-544.000-930.000 09/03/20 GELZER & SON INC INSECT FOGGER, PAINT EQUIPMENT, SAW C381209 09/03/20 22.49 73139

Total For Check 73139

353.94
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Check 73140

590-547.000-727.500 09/03/20 HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPNAY CHLORINE GAS, SULFUR DIOXIDE 366399 09/03/20 1,330.04 73140
Total For Check 73140 1,330.04

Check 73141

582-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER MONROE ST 64212 09/03/20 49.20 73141

582-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER MONROE ST 15602 09/03/20 12.50 73141

590-547.000-726.900 09/03/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 431 09/03/20 17.50 73141
Total For Check 73141 79.20

Check 73142

591-544.000-801.000 09/03/20 HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROLL PROGRAM S 0058453-IN 09/03/20 1,333.00 73142
Total For Check 73142 1,333.00

Check 73143

582-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 KSS ENTERPRISES PAPER TOWEL 1243556 09/03/20 66.08 73143

590-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 KSS ENTERPRISES PAPER TOWEL 1243556 09/03/20 33.04 73143

591-175.000-726.000 09/03/20 KSS ENTERPRISES PAPER TOWEL 1243556 09/03/20 33.04 73143
Total For Check 73143 132.16

Check 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16510 09/03/20 286.50 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16826 09/03/20 286.50 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16743 09/03/20 286.50 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16640 09/03/20 286.50 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16594 09/03/20 286.50 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16445 09/03/20 168.25 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16513 09/03/20 584.50 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16516 09/03/20 543.25 73144

590-547.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16442 09/03/20 210.00 73144

591-544.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16593 09/03/20 49.00 73144

591-544.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16740 09/03/20 49.00 73144

591-544.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16827 09/03/20 49.00 73144

591-544.000-801.000 09/03/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, LOW LEVEL MERC., .16642 09/03/20 98.00 73144
Total For Check 73144 3,183.50

Check 73145

582-000.000-123.000 09/03/20 MERIT NETWORK INC MERIT CONTRACTED BANDWIDTH 70 MBPS 85151-BPU 09/03/20 1,396.50 73145

590-000.000-123.000 09/03/20 MERIT NETWORK INC MERIT CONTRACTED BANDWIDTH 70 MBPS 85151-BPU 09/03/20 698.25 73145

591-000.000-123.000 09/03/20 MERIT NETWORK INC MERIT CONTRACTED BANDWIDTH 70 MBPS 85151-BPU 09/03/20 698.25 73145
Total For Check 73145 2,793.00

Check 73146

582-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 3035232244 09/03/20 46.92 73146

582-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3025223366 09/03/20 23.66 73146

582-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3014294920 09/03/20 23.08 73146

582-543.000-740.300 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES GAS USAGE FOR JULY 3006171026 09/03/20 582.34 73146

582-543.000-740.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES GAS USAGE FOR JULY 3006171026 09/03/20 582.35 73146

582-543.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES GAS USAGE FOR JULY 3024668427 09/03/20 39.08 73146

582-543.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES GAS USAGE FOR JULY 3023419631 09/03/20 39.08 73146

590-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 3035232244 09/03/20 23.46 73146

590-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3025223366 09/03/20 11.83 73146

590-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3014294920 09/03/20 11.54 73146

590-547.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS - WWTP 3035443730 09/03/20 86.10 73146
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Check 73146

590-547.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 590547000920400 09/03/20 1,354.22 73146

590-547.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 3035887921 09/03/20 68.24 73146

591-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 3035232244 09/03/20 23.45 73146

591-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3025223366 09/03/20 11.83 73146

591-175.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 3014294920 09/03/20 11.54 73146

591-545.000-920.400 09/03/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WTP 3034858300 09/03/20 51.25 73146
Total For Check 73146 2,989.97

Check 73147

591-000.000-110.000 09/03/20 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 6" VLAVE, 6" MEGA LUG, 6" BOLT PACK J023428 09/03/20 1,646.95 73147
Total For Check 73147 1,646.95

Check 73148

590-175.000-861.000 09/03/20 MIKE SIMONS REIMBURSEMENT FOR WASTEWATER LICENS 08.18.2020 09/03/20 95.00 73148
Total For Check 73148 95.00

Check 73149

582-544.000-730.000 09/03/20 NORM'S TIRE & SERVICE TRUCK TIRES 2645 09/03/20 718.78 73149

582-544.000-730.000 09/03/20 NORM'S TIRE & SERVICE TRUCK TIRES 2650 09/03/20 13.61 73149
Total For Check 73149 732.39

Check 73150

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 1014872 09/03/20 82.50 73150

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 1014872 09/03/20 41.25 73150

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 1014872 09/03/20 41.25 73150
Total For Check 73150 165.00

Check 73151

591-175.000-730.039 09/03/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY, SOCKETS, SOLENOID 10284-1332908 09/03/20 178.99 73151

591-175.000-730.039 09/03/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY, SOCKETS, SOLENOID 10284-1331687 09/03/20 75.29 73151

591-175.000-730.039 09/03/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY, SOCKETS, SOLENOID 10284-1332912 09/03/20 (18.00) 73151

591-175.000-730.039 09/03/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY, SOCKETS, SOLENOID 10284-1333147 09/03/20 (75.29) 73151

591-544.000-930.000 09/03/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY, SOCKETS, SOLENOID 10284-1332812 09/03/20 5.18 73151
Total For Check 73151 166.17

Check 73152

582-000.000-110.000 09/03/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56494230 09/03/20 602.70 73152

582-000.000-110.000 09/03/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56492190 09/03/20 586.46 73152

582-000.000-158.000-20 09/03/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY REGULATOR CONTROLS RECLOSER CORD 56498296 09/03/20 664.00 73152
Total For Check 73152 1,853.16

Check 73153

582-543.000-726.000 09/03/20 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS TAPE AND PAINT FOR PP 4540-9 09/03/20 66.69 73153
Total For Check 73153 66.69

Check 73154

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - AUGUST 2020 6140-BPU 09/03/20 597.19 73154

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - AUGUST 2020 6140-BPU 09/03/20 298.60 73154

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - AUGUST 2020 6140-BPU 09/03/20 298.59 73154
Total For Check 73154 1,194.38

Check 73155

582-175.000-801.200 09/03/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU OFFICE NVR RECORDER IN-000652794 09/03/20 143.48 73155

590-175.000-801.200 09/03/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU OFFICE NVR RECORDER IN-000652794 09/03/20 71.74 73155
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Check 73155

591-175.000-801.200 09/03/20 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE BPU OFFICE NVR RECORDER IN-000652794 09/03/20 71.74 73155
Total For Check 73155 286.96

Check 73157

591-544.000-930.000 09/03/20 SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SALES & S!GENERATOR SERVICE 472976 09/03/20 310.00 73157

591-544.000-930.000 09/03/20 SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SALES & S!GENERATOR SERVICE 472978 09/03/20 645.00 73157
Total For Check 73157 955.00

Check 73158

590-000.000-250.000 09/03/20 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, ! LONG TERM DEBT AND INTEREST 08.10.2020 09/03/20 70,750.00 73158

590-000.000-251.000 09/03/20 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, ! LONG TERM DEBT AND INTEREST 08.10.2020 09/03/20 20,875.00 73158
Total For Check 73158 91,625.00

Check 73159

582-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 DEAN A MORT PEST SERVICE 325 09/03/20 465.50 73159

590-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 DEAN A MORT PEST SERVICE 325 09/03/20 232.75 73159

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 DEAN A MORT PEST SERVICE 325 09/03/20 232.75 73159
Total For Check 73159 931.00

Check 73160

582-543.000-742.000 09/03/20 TRENTON MORRILL REIMBURSEMENT - BOOT ALLOWANCE 8475 09/03/20 125.63 73160
Total For Check 73160 125.63

Check 73161

590-547.000-726.900 09/03/20 USABLUEBOOK LAB SUPPLIES WWTP 312972 09/03/20 5.90 73161
Total For Check 73161 5.90

Check 73162

582-544.000-801.000 09/03/20 MILSOFT 9-1-2020 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20204027 09/03/20 253.74 73162

582-544.000-801.000 09/03/20 MILSOFT 9-1-2020 DISPATCH SUPPORT MILSOFT 20203828 09/03/20 666.67 73162

590-546.000-801.000 09/03/20 MILSOFT 9-1-2020 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20204027 09/03/20 126.87 73162

591-175.000-801.000 09/03/20 MILSOFT 9-1-2020 MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 20204027 09/03/20 126.86 73162
Total For Check 73162 1,174.14

Check 73163

582-544.000-730.000 09/03/20 VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC 2"BALLVALVE P83191 09/03/20 58.21 73163
Total For Check 73163 58.21
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 226,576.05
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
POST DATES 08/21/2020 - 09/03/2020
JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 90,755.00

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 114,557.99

Fund 591 WATER FUND 21,263.06

Total For All Funds: 226,576.05

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 1,189.16
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 6,396.50
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 36,985.72
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 664.00
582-000.000-202.100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-UB REFUNDS 581.91
582-000.000-228.100 DUE TO MMERS - RETIREMENT CONT. BPU 7,847.17
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 15,381.89
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 12,442.58
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 259.27
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,677.62
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 292.50
582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 93.66
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 66.69
582-543.000-740.300 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5 582.34
582-543.000-740.400 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6 582.35
582-543.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 125.63
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 78.16
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 81.61
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 3,505.83
582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 920.41
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 3,198.25
590-000.000-202.100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-UB REFUNDS 68.58
590-000.000-250.000 BONDS PAYABLE - CURRENT 70,750.00
590-000.000-251.000 ACCRUED INTEREST 20,875.00
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 6,786.10
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 4,488.13
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 98.78
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,373.82
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 146.25
590-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 95.00
590-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 46.83
590-546.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 126.87
590-546.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 67.87
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 108.51
590-547.000-727.500 SUPPLIES - CHLORINE 1,330.04
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,938.50
590-547.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 1,508.56
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 550.90
591-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 1,646.95
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 3,198.25
591-000.000-202.100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-UB REFUNDS 52.18
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 4,976.51
591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,190.29
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 98.78
591-175.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 160.99
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,500.65
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 146.25
591-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 46.82
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 545.14
591-544.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 323.24
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,578.00
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Page:

Due Date

8/8

Amountheck #

591-544.000-930.000
591-544.000-930.990
591-545.000-920.400

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTERNACE - LEAD SERVICES
UTILITIES - GAS

1,909.76
1,838.00
51.25



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
August 17, 2020
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting
Electronic Meeting (COVID-19)

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order. Clerk Price took roll call.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Greg Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Council Members absent: Anthony Vear, Ward 1
Cynthia Pratt, Ward 2

Present: David Mackie (City Manager), Attorney Tom Thompson, Katy Price (City Clerk), David
Hambleton, Penny Swan, Ruth Brown and Mike Prince.

Present electronically: Jake Hammel (DPS Director), Scott Hephner (Police/Fire Chief), Chris
McArthur (BPU Director), Alan Beeker (Planning/Zoning Administrator), Bonnie Tew (Finance

Director) and Dennis Wainscott.

Approval of Agenda

City Manager Mackie requested Old Business D. Right of Way Plantings (verbal update) added to
the agenda.

Motion by Council Member Zeiser, seconded by Council Member Mortisey to add Old Business
item D. Right of Way Plantings to the agenda.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

Motion by Council Member Mottisey, seconded by Council Member Bell to approve the agenda as
amended.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.
Public Comment
None.

Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of July 23, 2020: $140,493.62

2. BPU Claims of July 23, 2020: $172,480.20

3. Payroll of July 23, 2020: $193,203.87

City Council Minutes of August 3, 2020

Cemetery Minutes of August 12, 2020

Noise Variance for Hillsdale College Welcome Party

Page 1 of 4

gow



August 17, 2020 City Council Minutes

Street Closure for Hillsdale College Homecoming Activities
Noise Variance for Hillsdale College Homecoming Activities
American League 5k Heroes Run

BPU: AMI Water Meter Node Replacement

BPU: PLC Replacement at Water Treatment Plant

~Eom

Motion by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Bell to approve the Consent
agenda as amended.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Zeiser Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Bell Aye
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 7-0.

Communications /Petitions

A. Certificate of Completion of Michigan CDBG Program
B. 2020 Census: Doot to Door Visits
C. MML Annual Meeting

The items of communications were received for informational purposes only.

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings

Old Business
A. The Dawn Theater — Verbal Update

City Manager Mackie discussed the project updates with Council. Mackie mentioned that
construction is moving along very well. The facility inside is down to the trusses and building it back
up. The roof will begin soon and fagade work will take place soon as well.

Alan Beeker, Planning Administrator added to the discussion as he mentioned the trusses were in
more disrepair than originally anticipated because of that the trusses are being replaced. Beeker
stated that everything is moving along fairly quickly.

B. Fayette Street Project — Verbal Update

Jake Hammel, DPS Director stated that the city was awarded a small urban aid grant from the state.
Hoffman Brothers were awarded the bid for the project. Contractors are anticipating completing
the road work to be done this fall providing all paperwork comes through from the state.

C. 65 & 69 Westwood Street Properties — Verbal Update

Alan Beeker, Planning Administrator/Code Enforcement stated Council approved 69 Westwood
Street a public nuisance on July 6, 2020 giving the owner 60 days to abate or demolish the property.
Once deadline has passed Council can decide if they want to take action and look at demolishing
both structures at the same time.

D. Right of Way Plantings — Verbal Update

David Mackie, City Manager reported that council sent the item back to the Public Services
committee to review and approve changes from the proposed policy. Residents will be able to
obtain a permit if they choose to plant in the right of way after reviewing the rules and reviewing
the specific information and instruction.
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Further Council discussion ensued on regulations and irrigation concerns.
No action taken.

New Business

A.  Title VI Non-Discrimination Plan Update

Motion by Council Member Stuchell, seconded by Council Member Sharp to approve the changes in
the Title VI Non-Discrimination Plan.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford No
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Zeiser Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Bell No
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 5-2.

Miscellaneous Reports

A. Proclamation — None
B. Appointments- Airport Advisory Committee — David Hambleton

Motion by Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Briner to approve David
Hambleton to the Airport Advisory Committee.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.
C. Other — None
General Public Comment

Mike Prince, 1 Heathcliff Drive, Fayette Street project inquired about the construction
meeting for those residents affected.

City Manager’s Report

City Manager Mackie, stated that once city staff knows more about the project time from
state the residents will be informed and invite those affected.

Mr. Mackie stated the State Primary election voter turnout was 32% up from previous
primary election in 2018 by 10%. The City of Hillsdale received 791 absentee ballots during
the 2020 State Primary election up from 413 during the 2018 State Primary election. Mackie
thanked City Clerk Price and all the election inspectors for their hard work on processing
and running a smooth election.

City Manager Mackie mentioned the library is back open 11:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. on Monday,
Wednesday and Fridays and 12:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, Thursdays.

Council Comments

Council Member Morrisey stated he was pleased that city engineer Bauer was going to have a
meeting and suggested it be located at Pastor Prince’s church on N. West Street.

Council Member Briner added that any residents affected by the Fayette Street project would
be a good idea to invite those residents as well. Briner also stated that the leaves are starting
to turn/fall and requested the fall collection time be published on the website and Facebook.

Page 3 of 4



August 17, 2020 City Council Minutes

Mayor Stockford thanked Council Member Stuchell’s wife and daughters for their beautiful
mural artwork on the bridges on Manning and West Street.

Adjournment

Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Sharp moved to adjourn the meeting.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

The meeting adjourned at 7: 43 p.m.

Adam L. Stockford, Mayor

Katy Price, City Clerk
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CITY OF HILLSDALE FINANCE COMMITTEE

PLACE: CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM
DATE: August 10, 2020
TIME: 5:15 PM

PRESENT

COUNCIL: Bruce Sharp, Ray Briner and Tony Vear

STAFF: David Mackie City Manager, Scott Hepner Police and Fire Chief, Chris McArthur
BPU Director and Tina Bumpus Assistant Finance Director.

PUBLIC: Ruth Brown

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

Check 125 These contributions are from both the BPU and employees. It includes both
the Defined Benefits Plans and the Defined Contribution Plans.

Check 72873 Flowers for an employee after surgery.

Check 72875 Remote control for the Bucket Truck.

Check 72888 Used for the Oxidizer for water purification.

Check 72893 Kits for tests done on sewer discharge for environmental compliance.
Check 72898 Replacing a Lead water line,
